Design Review & Historic Preservation Board
Agenda
July 8, 2021

HISTORIC PRESERVATION DISCUSSION
RESIDENTIAL APPLICATION FOR REVIEW - RETURNING

e 111 Overbrook Road
The Applicant is returning to request design review for two additions. There will be an addition to the front of the
home to expand the dining room and kitchen. The will also be an addition to the rear of the home for an owners
suite, mudroom and laundry room. The applicant has received a variance from the Zoning Board for the side
setback.

RESIDENTIAL APPLICATION FOR REVIEW

e 441 Marsh Road
The Applicant is requesting design review for the construction of a new entryway.

e 7 Whispering Meadow
The Applicant is requesting design review for the construction of 2-story addition approximately 328 sq. ft. off the
back of the house. The first floor will consist of a mud/laundry room and the second floor will be a new master
bathroom.

e 522 Marsh Road
The Applicant is requesting design review for the addition of a two-car garage and renovation. The current
carport will be enclosed for living space and an approximately 696 square foot garage will be added to the west.

e 7 Lusk Farm Circle
The Applicant is requesting design review for the addition of a roof structure over an existing deck. The roof
structure will be approximately 480 square feet and located to the rear of the property.

e 26 Parker Drive
The Applicant is requesting design review for the addition of a covered front entry. The entry will be
approximately 24 square feet and located on the front of the home.

e 29 French Road
The Applicant is requesting design review for the construction of approximately an 800 sq. ft. addition off the
back of the existing house.

RESIDENTIAL APPLICATION FOR REVIEW - NEW

e 99 Coventry Ridge
The Applicant is requesting design review for the construction of a two story single family home. The home wiill
have a total living area of approximately 3200 square feet and located in the Coventry Ridge Subdivision.

e 8 Evesham Place
The Applicant is requesting design review for the construction of a two story single family home. The home will
have a total living area of approximately 5888 square feet and located in the Malvern Hills Subdivision.

e 5 Stable View
The Applicant is requesting design review for the construction of a two story single family home. The home will
have a total living area of approximately 2875 square feet and located in the Country Pointe Subdivision



Design Review and Historic Preservation Board

Minutes
June 24, 2021

PRESENT
Dirk Schneider, Paul Whitbeck, John Mitchell, Kathleen Cristman, Bonnie Salem

ALSO PRESENT
Kevin Beckford, Town Board liaison; Robert Koegel, Town Attorney; Allen Reitz, Assistant Building
Inspector; Susan Donnelly, Secretary to the Board

ABSENT
Dave Wigg, Leticia Fornataro

Proceedings of a regular meeting of the Pittsford Design Review and Historic Preservation Board were
held on Thursday, June 24 at 6:00 P.M. local time. The meeting took place with Board members and
applicants participating remotely using Zoom.

Dirk Schneider, Chairman opened the meeting at 6:00 pm.
HISTORIC PRESERVATION DISCUSSION

The Board reviewed the proposed text for the historical marker to be located at the East Street Burying
Ground. Of the three options presented, the Board preferred #2.

The Board discussed how they would like to see an article in the Town E-News regarding the installation of
the banners in the historic district. Kevin Beckford that he would reach out to Town staff regarding this.

RESIDENTIAL APPLICATION FOR REVIEW

e 22 San Rafael Drive
The Applicant is requesting design review for the addition of a solarium. The addition will be 491
square feet and located on the east side of the home.

Justin Hamilton of Hamilton Stern Construction was present to discuss this application with the Board.
Mr. Hamilton discussed that the exterior of the new construction will be stucco to match the existing
home in color and texture. The pergola will be repurposed in the landscaping of the back yard. The
window detail will match the existing. Although there is a prairie styling of window depicted on the
renderings, Mr. Hamilton indicated there will be no grids on the new windows which the Board
supported. The existing chimney will be retained and will be visible in the new addition.

Kathleen Cristman moved to accept the application as submitted with the condition that the new
windows contain no mullions.

John Mitchell seconded.

All Ayes.



33 Split Rock Road

The Applicant is requesting design review for the second story addition. The approximately 550 square
foot addition will be located above the existing garage and will be utilized as a studio.

The architect for the project, Mark Muller, was present.

Mr. Muller indicated that the siding, trim and windows would match the existing on the home.

The new windows on the back of the house will be the same size.

Bonnie Salem moved to accept the application as submitted.

Paul Whitbeck seconded.

All Ayes.

RESIDENTIAL APPLICATION FOR REVIEW - NEW

9 Black Wood Circle

The Applicant is requesting design review for the construction of a one story single family home. The
home will be approximately 2013 square feet and will be located in the Wilshire Hills Subdivision.
Larry Frazer, project manager for Pride Mark Homes was present.

There were no questions from the Board.

John Mitchell moved to accept the application as submitted.

Katheen Cristman seconded.

All Ayes.

33 Escena Rise

The Applicant is requesting design review for the construction of a one story single family home. The
home will be approximately 2327 square feet and located in the Wilshire Hills Subdivision.

Larry Frazer of Pride Mark Homes was present to discuss the application with the Board.

After discussing the bay window on the rendering A-6, the Board had no further questions.

John Mitchell moved to approve the application as submitted.

Kathleen Cristman seconded.

All Ayes.

19 & 21 Skylight Trail

The Applicant is requesting design review for the proposed construction of a new town home dwelling.
The proposed building will consist of 2 attached single family dwellings sharing a common wall. Lot 42
(19 Skylight Trail) will be approximately 1852 sq. ft. and Lot 41 (21 Skylight Trail) will be 2000 sq. ft.
The town homes will be located in the new Alpine Ridge Subdivision.

Jeff Brokaw, representing Morrell Builders was present.

The Board expressed concerns that the two submissions for units this evening (19 & 21 Skylight Trail
and 27 & 29 Skylight Trail) are very similar in design.



It was requested that in the future that Morrell Builders provide photographs with their submissions
marked with the house number to provide comparison with what is being proposed.

It was noted that there are three textures on the front fagade but this is consistent with the
development.

The Board noted that the brackets under the fireplace are needed on the right and left elevation.

Also the rendering indicated stone veneer on the left side elevation (A-2) which is not appropriate in
that location.

Dirk Schneider moved to approve the application with the conditions of:

1. Brackets are added under the fireplace on the right and left elevation.

2. Deletion of stone veneer which is indicated on the plans on the left side elevation (A-2).

Bonnie Salem seconded.

All Ayes.

27 & 29 Skylight Trail

The Applicant is requesting design review for the proposed construction of a new town home dwelling.
The proposed building will consist of two attached single family dwellings sharing a common wall. Lot
38 (27 Skylight Trail) will be approximately 1987 sq. ft. and Lot 37 (29 Skylight Trail) will be 2000 sq. ft.
The town homes will be located in the new Alpine Ridge Subdivision.

Jeff Brokaw was present to discuss this application with the Board.

This unit is one building apart from the building previously approved. The rear elevation is the same as
the previous approved building but there are no neighbors to the rear.

It was noted that there are subtle differences of this unit and the one previously approved and is
somewhat mitigated by the color difference and the location on the road.

Kathleen Cristman moved to approve the application as submitted.

Bonnie Salem seconded.

All Ayes.

519 Allens Creek Road

The Applicant is requesting design review for the addition to Allendale Columbia School. The addition
will be approximately 2080 square feet and will be utilized as a class room and childcare room.

Joe Ferrari of HBT Architects was present.

Mr. Ferrari discussed that the brick is no longer made but they are working on blending bricks to match
what is currently on the building. The existing vinyl siding will be matched.

Paul Whitbeck moved to accept the application as submitted.
John Mitchell seconded.

All Ayes.



COMMERCIAL APPLICATION FOR REVIEW
e 806 Linden Avenue
The Applicant has requested design review for the addition of two business identification signs. The
building sign will be approximately 99 square feet and the sign at the road will be 8 square feet. Both
signs meet zoning and will identify the business "John Betlem Heating & Cooling Inc.”
There was no representative present.
The size of the sign meets Town Code.
The building sign will be lit and the free standing sign will not.
Bonnie Salem moved to approve the application as submitted.
Kathleen Cristman seconded.
All Ayes.
OTHER - REVIEW OF 6/10/2021 MINUTES
Dirk Schneider moved to accept the minutes of June 10, 2021 as amended.
Bonnie Salem seconded.
All Ayes.
ADJOURNMENT
Dirk Schneider moved to close the meeting at 8:05 pm.

All Ayes.

Respectfully submitted,

Susan Donnelly
Secretary to the Design Review and Historic Preservation Board



Town of Pittsford

Department of Public Works

11 South Main Street Permit #
Pittsford, New York 14534 ZB21-000024

Phone: 585-248-6250
FAX: 585-248-6262

DESIGN REVIEW AND HISTORIC PRESERVATION BOARD
REFERRAL OF APPLICATION

Property Address: 111 Overbrook Road ROCHESTER, NY 14618
Tax ID Number: 138.18-1-36

Zoning District: RN Residential Neighborhood

Owner: Rubino, Claudia

Applicant: Greater Living Architecture

Application Type:

Residential Design Review Build to Line Adjustment
§185-205 (B) §185-17 (B) (2)

Commercial Design Review Building Height Above 30 Feet
§185-205 (B) §185-17 (M)

Signage Corner Lot Orientation
§185-205 (C) §185-17 (K) (3)

Certificate of Appropriateness Flag Lot Building Line Location
§185-197 §185-17 (L) (1) (c)

Landmark Designation Undeveloped Flag Lot Requirements
§185-195 (2) §185-17 (L) (2)

Informal Review

Project Description: Applicant is returning to request design review for two additions. There will be
an addition to the front of the home to expand the dining room and kitchen. The will also be an
addition to the rear of the home for an owners suite, mudroom and laundry room. The applicant has
received a variance from the Zoning Board for the side setback.

Meeting Date: July 08, 2021






RN Residential Neighborhood Zoning

Printed June 3, 2021

12.5 25 50 m

Town of Pittsford GIS

The information depicted on this map is representational and should be
used for general reference purposes only. No warranties, expressed or
implied, are provided for the data or its use or interpretation.
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3033 BRIGHTON HENRIETTA TOWNLINE RD
ROCHESTER, NY 14623
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Al  PROPOSED FLOOR PLAN
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AS| ARCHITECTURAL SITE PLAN

COPYRIGHT NOTICE :

THESE PLANS ARE PROTECTED UNDER
FEDERAL COPYRIGHT LAWS BY GREATER
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SECTION 7209.

COPYRIGHT © ALL RIGHTS RESERVED
GREATER LIVING ARCHITECTURE P.C.

3033 BRIGHTON-HENRIETTA
TOWNLINE RD
ROCHESTER, NY 14623
CALL:(585) 272-9170
FAX: (585) 292-1262

www.greaterliving.com

CONSULTANT:

CLIENT/LOCATION:

CLAUDIA RUBINO
I'I'l OVERBROOK ROAD
ROCHESTER, N.Y. 14618
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COPYRIGHT NOTICE :

THESE PLANS ARE PROTECTED UNDER
FEDERAL COPYRIGHT LAWS BY GREATER
LIVING ARCHITECTURE P.C. ANY
UNAUTHORIZED REPRODUCTION OR
MODIFICATION OF THESE PLANS IS A
VIOLATION OF COPYRIGHT LAWS. CLIENT
RIGHTS ARE LIMITED TO ONE-TIME USE FOR
THE CONSTRUCTION OF THESE PLANS.

UNAUTHORIZED ALTERATIONS OR ADDITIONS
TO THIS PLAN IS A VIOLATION OF THE NEW
YORK STATE EDUCATION LAW, ARTICLE 145,
SECTION 7209.

COPYRIGHT © ALL RIGHTS RESERVED
GREATER LIVING ARCHITECTURE P.C.
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6/30/2021 Letter View

Town of Pittsford

Department of Public Works

11 South Main Street Permit #
Pittsford, New York 14534 B21-000136

Phone: 585-248-6250
FAX: 585-248-6262

DESIGN REVIEW AND HISTORIC PRESERVATION BOARD
REFERRAL OF APPLICATION

Property Address: 441 Marsh Road PITTSFORD, NY 14534
Tax ID Number: 164.12-1-29

Zoning District: RN Residential Neighborhood

Owner: Schenk, Duane

Applicant: Todd Jones Custom Construction LLC

Application Type:

Residential Design Review Build to Line Adjustment
§185-205 (B) §185-17 (B) (2)

Commercial Design Review Building Height Above 30 Feet
§185-205 (B) §185-17 (M)

Signage Corner Lot Orientation
§185-205 (C) §185-17 (K) (3)

Certificate of Appropriateness Flag Lot Building Line Location
§185-197 §185-17 (L) (1) (c)

Landmark Designation Undeveloped Flag Lot Requirements
§185-195 (2) §185-17 (L) (2)

Informal Review

Project Description: Applicant is requesting design review for the construction of a new entryway.

Meeting Date: July 08, 2021

https://www?2.citizenserve.com/Admin/WorkOrderDocuments?Action=ListDocuments&WorkOrder_ID=83590649&ciDisplay=null
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RN Residential Neighborhood Zoning

Printed June 30, 2021
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Town of Pittsford GIS

The information depicted on this map is representational and should be
used for general reference purposes only. No warranties, expressed or
implied, are provided for the data or its use or interpretation.






















7/1/2021 Letter View

Town of Pittsford

Department of Public Works

11 South Main Street Permit #
Pittsford, New York 14534 B21-000124

Phone: 585-248-6250
FAX: 585-248-6262

DESIGN REVIEW AND HISTORIC PRESERVATION BOARD
REFERRAL OF APPLICATION

Property Address: 7 Whispering Meadow PITTSFORD, NY 14534
Tax ID Number: 192.12-1-44

Zoning District: RN Residential Neighborhood

Owner: Brundige, Fred

Applicant: Barone Homes Inc.

Application Type:

Residential Design Review Build to Line Adjustment
§185-205 (B) §185-17 (B) (2)

Commercial Design Review Building Height Above 30 Feet
§185-205 (B) §185-17 (M)

Signage Corner Lot Orientation
§185-205 (C) §185-17 (K) (3)

Certificate of Appropriateness Flag Lot Building Line Location
§185-197 §185-17 (L) (1) (c)

Landmark Designation Undeveloped Flag Lot Requirements
§185-195 (2) §185-17 (L) (2)

Informal Review
Project Description: Applicant is requesting design review for the construction of 2 story addition
approximately 328 SF off the back of the house. The first floor will consist of a mud/laundry room and
the second floor will be a new master bathroom.

Meeting Date: July 08, 2021

https://www?2.citizenserve.com/Admin/WorkOrderDocuments?Action=ListDocuments&WorkOrder_ID=83424441&ciDisplay=null
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Town of Pittsford GIS

The information depicted on this map is representational and should be
used for general reference purposes only. No warranties, expressed or
implied, are provided for the data or its use or interpretation.










NOTES

(1) BUILDING IS CLASSIFIED AS A ONE FAMILY DNELLING.

(2.) THE 2020 CODE SHALL PREVAIL AND BUILDING CONTRACTOR |S
RESPONSIBLE FOR COMPLIANCE REGARDLESS OF ANY MISSING OR
INCOMPLETE DETAILS OR NOTES ON THE DRANINGS.

(3.) THE 2020 ENERGY CONSERVATION CODE SHALL PREVAIL AND
BUILDING CONTRACTOR 1S RESPONSIBLE FOR COMPLIANCE

REGARDLESS OF ANY MISSING OR INCOMPLETE DETAILS OR NOTES
ON THE DRANINGS.

(4) BUILDING CONTRACTOR AND HIS SUBCONTRACTORS SHALL
CONFORM TO LOCAL CONSTRUCTION ORDINANCES AND SHALL
VERIFY ALL DIMENSIONS AND CONDITIONS BEFORE PROCEEDING

WITH NORK.

(5.) ROOF TRUSS ENGINEERING AND SIZES DETERMINED BY AND
ARE THE SOLE RESPONSIBILITY OF THE MANUFACTURER. (MFR)

(6.) NOTED DIMENSIONS TAKE PRECEDENCE OVER SCALED DIMENSIONS.

(7) THESE DRAWINGS HAVE BEEN PREPARED FOR DESIGN AND STRUCTURAL
REFERENCE ONLY. ELECTRICAL, MECHANICAL, PLUMBING, AND OTHER
BUILDING SYSTEMS IF ANY, ARE TO BE PREFPARED BY AND ARE THE
RESPONSIBILITY OF OTHERS.

(&) BEARING CAPACITY OF SOIL 1S ASSUMED AT 2000 P.SF. AND

CONTRACTOR SHALL VERIFY PRIOR TO PLACEMENT OF FOOTINGS.

(4.) ALLOWABLE STRESSES OF MATERIALS:
(THE WEATHERING POTENTIAL FOR CONCRETE 1S5 ASSUMED TO BE SEVERE. SEE
FIGURE R301.2(4))

A) CONCRETE (R402.2) - MIN. COMPRESSIVE STRENGTH @ 2& DAYS PS| =
- FOOTINGS: 2500 P3|
- BASEMENT SLAB: 2500 PS| (W/ FIBER REINF. ADDITIVE, OPTIONAL)

- GARAGE ¢ PORCH SLABS: 3500 PSI (AIR-ENTRAINED)
- BASEMENT WALLS: 3000 P3| (AIR-ENTRAINED WHERE

EXPOSED TO WEATHER)
POURED CONC. SHALL BE PROTECTED FROM FREEZE/THAW DURING CONST-
RUCTION, OR AIR ENTRAINED CONC. MUST BE USED. (TABLE R402.2, NOTE 2.)

B) STRUCTURAL STEEL TO BE ASTM - A36

C.) WNOOD JOISTS, BEAMS, HEADERS, AND RAFTERS SHALL HAVE AN
EXTREME FIBER STRESS IN BENDING (FB) WITH REPETITIVE MEMBER
USE OF II50 PS.. (HEM FIR #2 OR BETTER.)

1©.) FIREPLACES SHALL HAVE AN OUTSIDE AIR SOURCE FOR COMBUSTION
WITH A DUCT, DAMPER ETC. § SHALL COMPLY WITH CODE
SECTION RIOOI-RIO66 AS AFPFPLICABLE.

(1) SETTING THE BUILDING ELEVATION IS THE RESPONSIBILITY

OF THE GENERAL CONTRACTOR AND SHALL COMPLY WITH

R403.1.7.3 OF THE 2020 RESIDENTIAL CODE OF NEW YORK STATE

(12.) THE CONTRACTOR SHALL INSTALL 4" HIGH NUMBERS ON
THE FRONT OF THIS BUILDING TO IDENTIFY THE SITE
ADDRESS. (SEE SECTION R314.)

(13.) GLAZING IN DOORS, STORM DOORS, SIDELIGHTS,
SHOWER SPACES, AND TUB ENCLOSURES |S

DEEMED TO BE HAZARDOUS PER SECTION R308.4 OF
THE 2020 CODE AND SHALL BE IDENTIFIED AS SUCH
IN COMPLIANCE WITH SECTION R 308.I.

(14.)

(15.)

(le.)

(1)

(1.)

(4.

DECORATIVE GLASS 1S EXEMPT IN SNINGING DOORS AND

SIDELIGHTS (SEE SECTION R308.4 FOR ADDITIONAL

HAZARDOUS LOCATIONS).

DESIGN CRITER|A:

A) ROOMS OTHER THAN SLEEPING = 40 PSF LIVE LOAD

B.) SLEEPING ROOMS = 30 PSF LIVE LOAD
C.) GROUND SNOW LOAD = 40 PSFE (FI6 R301.2(6))

E) SEISMIC DESIGN CATEGORY - A OR B - R301.2(2)
F.) WEATHERING - SEVERE

6.) FROST LINE DEPTH - 42"

H) TERMITE DAMAGE - CONTACT LOCAL JURISDICTION
) DECAY DAMAGE - NONE TO SLIGHT

d.) WINTER DESIGN TEMPERATURE - (1) DEGREE

K.) ICE BARRIER |S REQUIRED

L) ROOF TIE-DOWN REQUIREMENTS - R&02.I|

D.) WIND SPEED - 940 MPH, EXPOSURE B

(BASED UPON SPECIFIC ROOF DESIGN)

M.) ENERGY COMPLIANCE DETAILS AND PATH - NIIOL.I3

FOOTINGS TO BEAR ON FIRM, LEVEL, UNDISTURBED
NATURAL SOIL, FREE FROM FROST OR LOOSE MATERIAL

DRANING ALTERATION:

THE FOLLOWNWING 1S AN EXCERPT FROM THE N.Y.S. EDUCATION
LAN ARTICLE 145. SECTION 7209 AND APPLIES TO THESE

DRANINGS. "IT IS A VIOLATION OF THIS LAW FOR ANY
PERSON, UNLESS HE 1S ACTING UNDER THE DIRECT
SUPERVISION OF A LICENSED PROFESSIONAL ENGINEER
OR ARCHITECT TO ALTER AN ITEM IN ANY NAY. IF AN

ITEM BEARING THE SEAL OF AN ENGINEER OR ARCHITECT

IS ALTERED, THE ALTERING ENGINEER OR ARCHITECT
SHALL AFFIX TO THE ITEM HIS SEAL AND THE NOTATION
"ALTERED BY" FOLLOWED BY HIS SIGNATURE AND THE

DATE OF SUCH ALTERATION AND A SPECIFIC DESCRIPTION

OF THE ALTERATION."

NWHERE LOCAL EXHAUST OR WHOLE-HOUSE MECHANICAL
VENTILATION IS PROVIDED, THE EQUIPMENT SHELL BE
DESIGNED IN ACCORDANCE WITH SECTION MISOT OF THE

CODE.

"CODE" SHALL MEAN THE 2020 RESIDENTIAL CODE OF NEW
YORK STATE. "ENERGY CONSERVATION CODE" OR "ENERGY

CODE" SHALL MEAN CHAPTER || OF THE CODE.

TO THE BEST OF MY KNOWLEDGE, BELIEF AND PROFESSIONAL

JUDGEMENT, THESE PLANS ARE IN COMPLIANCE WITH THE

ENERGY CONSERVATION CODE.

ENERGY CONSERVATION, CHAPTER |l, ENERGY EFFICIENCY

A MINIMUM OF 90 PERCENT OF THE LAMPS IN PERMANENTLY
lNESTIArLlT:lETEl)IILEHTlNe FIXTURES SHALL BE HIGH-EFFICACY LAMPS PER
SECTIO o

2. RECESSED LUMINARIES INSTALLED IN THE BUILDING THERMAL
ENVELOPFE SHALL BE SEALED WITH A GASKET OR CAULK BETWEEN THE
HOUSING AND THE INTERIOR WALL OR CEILING COVERING TO LIMIT
AIR LEAKAGE BETWEEN CONDITIONED AND UNCONDITIONED SFACES PER
SECTION NIll02.4.5

3. CONTRACTOR TO PROVIDE A PROGRAMMABLE THERMOSTAT TO CONTROL
THE HVAC SYSTEM PER SECTION NIIO3.1.

4. ALL DUCTS, AIR HANDLERS, FILTER BOXES SHALL BE SEALED PER
SECTION NIlO32.3.2.

5. ALL CIRCULATING SERVICE HOT WATER PIPING SHALL BE
INSULATED TO AT LEAST R-3. CIRCULATING HOT WATER SYSTEMS
SHALL INCLUDE AN AUTOMATIC OR READILY ACCESSIBLE MANUAL
SWITCH THAT CAN TURN OFF THE HOT WATER CIRCULATING PUMP WHEN
THE SYSTEM 1S NOT IN USE. PER SECTION NIIO3.5

6. ATTIC ACCESS SHALL BE INSULATED WITH THE SAME R-VALUE AS
THE ATTIC, NEATHER-STRIPPED AND LATCHED PER SECTION Nll02.2.4

T AR TIGHTNESS AND INSULATION INSTALLATION SHALL BE
PER MANUFACTURERS INSTRUCTIONS AND CRITERIA

ADDITION

7 WHISPERING MEADOW, PITTSFORD, NEW YORK

FRED & MARY LOURDES BRUNDIGE, HOMEOWNERS

CARINI

ENGINEERING
DESIGNS, P.C.

STEVEN L. CARINI, P.E.

1387 FAIRPORT ROAD
SUITE #6560
FAIRPORT, NY 14450—2002

PH. (585) 223—-6420

www.carinidesigns.com

LISTED IN SECTIONS NIlO2.4.] THROUGH NIIO2.4.6.

& THE STRUCTURE SHALL BE TESTED AND VERIFIED AS HAVING AN AIR
LEAKAGE RATE NOT EXCEEDING 3 AIR CHANGES PER HOUR. CONDUCT
TEST ACCORDING TO ASTM ET779 OR ASTM EI&27 OR NET/ICC 380 AND
REFPORTED AT A PRESSURE OF 0.2 INCH W.G. COMPLY WITH NIl02.4.1.2.

49 THE CONTRACTORS AND SUB-CONTRACTORS SHALL BE FAMILIAR WNITH
THE ENERGY CODE AND EXPERIENCED IN PERFORMING NORK THAT
COMPLIES WITH ALL ASPECTS OF THE ENERGY CODE. THESE NOTES ARE
NOT INTENDED TO BE ALL INCLUSIVE.

SYMBOLS

WALL SECTIONS

WALL SECTION NO.

[ 1’\\<_DIRECTION THAT
SECTION 1S TAKEN

SHEET ON WHICH
SECTION 1S DRANN

CONTROLLED HGT.

/ TOP OF PLATE

TABLE N1102.4.1.1 (402.4.1.1) AIR BARRIER AND INSULATION INSTALLATION

COMPONENT AIR BARRIER CRITERIA INSULATION INSTALLATION CRITERIA
A continuous air barrier shall be installed in the building
- . envelupe.l ) . . . Air-permeable insulation shall not be used as a sealing
General requirements The exterior thermal envelope containg a continuous air material

barrier.
Breaks or joints in the air barrier shall be sealed.

The air barrier in any dropped ceiling/soffit shall be
aligned with the insulation and any gaps in the air barrier
Ceiling/attic sealed.

Access openings, drop down stairs or knee wall doors to
unconditioned attic spaces shall be sealed.

The insulation in any dropped ceiling/soffit shall be
aligned with the air barrier.

Cavities within comers and headers of frame walls
shall be insulated by completely filling the cavity with
a material having a thermal resistance of R-3 per inch
minimum.

Exterior thermal envelope insulation for framed walls
shall be installed in substantial contact and continuous
alignment with the air barrier.

The junction of the foundation and sill plate shall be sealed.
The junction of the top plate and the top of exterior walls
shall be sealed.

Knee walls shall be sealed.

Walls

The space between window/door jambs and framing, and

Windows, skylights and doors skylights and framing shall be sealed.

Rim joists Rim joists shall include the air barrier Rim joists shall be insulated.

Floor framing cavity insulation shall be installed to
maintain permanent contact with the underside of
subfloor decking, or floor framing cavity insulation
Floors (including above garage |The air barrier shall be installed at any exposed edge shall be permitted to be in contact with the top side of
and cantilevered floors) of insulation. sheathing, or continuous insulation installed on the
underside of floor framing; and extends from the
bottom to the top of all perimeter floor framing

members.
Crawl space walls Exposed earth in unvented craw! spaces shall be covered Where provided instead of floor insulation, insulation
LL LL 1 ' ' [
with a Class | vapor retarder with overlapping joints taped. shall be permanently attached to the crawl space walls.

Duct shafts, utility penetrations, and flue shafts opening to

Shafts. penetrations exterior or unconditioned space shall be sealed.

Batts in narrow cavities shall be cut to fit, or narmow
Marrow cavities cavities shall be filled by insulation that on installation
readily conforms to the available cavity space.

Air sealing shall be provided between the garage and

Garage separation o
=arag P conditioned spaces.

[ ASC WALL SECTION No. ROOMS 5 o —ROOMNO. ( SEE ROOM
7/ DIRECTION THAT FINISH SCHEDULE)
CROSS SECTIONS SECTION 1S TAKEN
A\  SHEET ON AHICH
W" SECTION IS DRAWN ﬁ DOOR NO.
DOORS
I A HARDWARE GROUP ( SEE
DOOR SCHEDULE)
DETAIL NO.
SHEET ON WHICH
PEIALS DETAIL 1S DRAWN WINDOWS <E>\ NINDOW No. ( SEE
—_—= WINDOW SCHEDULE )
ELEVATION No. ___—FOINTS TO ITEM REVISED
DIRECTION THAT
ELEVATIONS ELEVATION IS TAKEN REVISIONS |>REV|5|ON N
SHEET ON WHICH ;iEfHEE;fEﬁrN )CHART
ELEVATION IS DRAAN
ABBREVIATIONS
APPROX -APPROXIMATE FT () -FoOOT OPNG -OPENING
¢ -AND FTG -FOOTING O/A -OVERALL
e -AT FDN -FOUNDATION OHD -OVERHEAD DOOR
BM -BEAM GYP -GYPSUM O/ HANG -OVERHANG
BLK -BLOCK HND'CP -HANDICAP o/ -OVER
BD -BOARD HeT -HEIGHT oPT -OPTIONAL
BLDG -BUILDING HIN -HOT WATER PDR -PONDER ROOM
BTR -BETTER HDR -HEADER PSF -POUNDS PER SQ. FT.
cLe -CEILING IN (") -INCH Pl -POUNDS PER SQ. IN.
cL -CENTERLINE INCL -INCLUDE P.T. -PRESSURE TREATED
coL -COLUMN INFO -INFORMATION PLY'AD —PLYWOOD
CONC -CONCRETE ID -INSIDE DIAMETER REQ'D -REGQUIRED
CONT -CONTINUOUS INSUL -INSULATION R_M -ROOM
COMM -COMMERCIAL INT -INTERIOR RES -RESIDENTIAL
CRS -COURSES IEcc -INTERNATIONAL ENERGY R'S -RISERS
DL -DEAD LOAD CONSERVATION CODE RD & SH -ROD ¢ SHELF
DIA -DIAMETER IRC =INTERNATIONAL RESIDENTIAL CODE S -SOUTH
DBL -DOUBLE T -JOINT SKY'LT -SKYLIGHT
DN -DOAN JSTS -JoISTS SH -SHELF
DG -DRANING LT -LIeHT SH'S -SHELVES
DIM -DIMENSION LL -LIVE LOAD STOR -STORAGE
ELEC -ELECTRIC MFR -MANUFACTURER STL -STEEL
EXP -EXPANSION MAX -MAXIMUM sUsP -SUSPENDED
EXT -EXTERIOR MECH -MECHANICAL SYN -SYNTHETIC
FT () -FEET MTL -METAL TS -TREADS
FIN —FINISH MIN -MINIMUM (TYP) “TYPICAL
FLR -FLOOR MISC -MISCELLANEOUS T¢G -TONGUE ¢ GROOVE
| 5T -FIRST N -NORTH W/ -NITH
FLUOR -FLUORESCENT NTS -NOT TO SCALE W/o -WITHOUT
NO -NUMBER

Recessed light fixtures installed in the building thermal Recessed light fixtures installed in the building

Recessed lighting envelope shall be sealed to the drywall. thermal envelope shall be air tight and IC rated.

Batt insulation shall be cut neatly to fit around wiring
and plumbing in exterior walls, or insulation that on
installation readily conforms to available space shall
extend behind piping and wiring.

Plumbing and wiring

The air barrier installed at exterior walls adjacent to

. Exterior wallz adjacent to showers and tubs shall be
Shower/tub on exterior wall showers and tubs shall separate them from the showers and ' ] '

insulated.
tubs.
Electrical/phone box on exterior| The air barrier shall be installed behind electrical or
walls communication boxes or air-sealed boxes shall be installed.

HVAC register boots that penetrate building thermal

HVAC register boots envelope shall be sealed to the subfloor or drywall.

When required to be sealed, concealed fire sprinklers shall
only be sealed in a manner that is recommended by
Concealed sprinklers the manufacturer. Caulking or other adhesive sealants shall not
be used to fill voids between fire sprinkler cover plates and

walls or ceilings.

a. In addition, inspection of log walls shall be in accordance with the provisions of ICC 400

ENERGY CODE COMPLIANCE PATH:

SEE ATTACHED RES CHECK COMPLIANCE CERTIFICATE

GENERAL NOTES

CONTRACTOR SHALL COMPLY WITH ALL STATE AND
o LOCAL CODES WHICH PERTAIN TO THE CONSTRUCTION
OF THIS STRUCTURE

CONTRACTOR SHALL VERIFY EXISTING STRUCTURAL
O CONDITIONS AND DIMENSIONS PRIOR TO DEMOLITION
AND / OR CONSTRUCTION

CONTRACTOR SHALL PROVIDE ANY NECESSARY BRACING,
O TEMPORARY FRAMING SUPPORTS (SHORING), AND UNDER-
PINNING OF EXISTING STRUCTURE AS REQUIRED

CONTRACTOR SHALL CO-ORDINATE THE INSTALLATION
O OF NEW AND / OR USE OF RELOCATED DOORS, AND
NINDONS WITH HOMEONNER

CONTRACTOR SHALL (WHERE POSSIBLE) MATCH PLATE
0 HEIGHTS, SUBFLOORS, AND WINDOW ROUGH OPENING
HEIGHTS TO MAINTAIN CONTINUITY

o NHERE POSSIBLE - MATCH CONCRETE BLOCK COURSES
AT NEN AND EXISTING FOUNDATION WALLS

o MINIMUM GRADE COVER AT ALL CONCRETE FOOTINGS
SHALL BE 3'-6"

o INFILL EXISTING EXPOSED EXTERIOR FRAMING CAVITIES
FULL ANITH INSULATION

MINIMUM R - MAXIMUM U VALUES
FENESTRATION MAX U VALUE = 030

Use of this plan indicates understanding and
agreement with the following:

Carini Engineering Designs, P.C. has not
been retained for construction
observation or administration and
assumes no responsibility for field
changes, contractor methods, material
selections, product performance or
warranty, code or document compliance
or safety during construction.

It is a violation of Section 7209 (2) of the
Education Law for any person, unless

acting under the direction of a licensed
Engineer to alter any item in these
documents in any way. Any licensee who
alters these documents is required by law
to affix his/her seal and signature and date
with notification "altered by" followed by

a specific description of changes made.

The sedl affixed to these documents is
for the work performed by Carini
Engineering Designs, P.C. on the original
documents and does not relate to any
added data by others. Our liability is
limited to the amount of the fee paid.

These plans are instruments of service for
the construction of one building only and
are not to be copied in any form without
the express written permission of Carini
Engineering Designs, P.C. The plans & ideas
represented on this sheet are copyrighted
and violators of this copyright will be
prosecuted.

The contractor is responsible for checking
dimensions and site conditions and is to
report any errors or omissions to this
office before the start of construction.
Written dimensions always have
precedence over scaled dimensions.

All materials, products, fixtures, and
equipment shall be installed in accordance
with manufacturer’s installation
instructions and all applicable codes.

These plans comply with the 2020 CODE.
@ COPYRIGHT 2021
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13'-8" (ADDITION)

—l —l
12-0" (ADDITION) , / EXISTING VENT TO REMAIN
NEN AND EXISTING ROOFS 12
TO BE FLUSH VERIFY IN FIELD : "
T Y I s W T O P I P DS N W EXISTING ROOF PITCH VERIFY < 4 1/2 (+/-
I T e S i P S R Y ¥ IN FIELD I ~ - V.IF.
T P WP P P O T / =
(1P o Y N A S KO U f RS RS O Y EX|5T|N6 S~
[N T N s Y R Ve O TS N v R =<
E;L“:J_.;:;I.“:LiE;L“:E.‘E:“:L;E;L“:ETE:“:L;E:L“:E:E TOP OF PLATE N CONCEALED FLASHING AT
T VR Y  S TRtv Vi T EePV St T - P — — 2 — ~C -~ NEWN ROOF AND EXISTING
R e e B Y ey v T o ~</ WALL TERMINATION (TYP)
I T o Ot Y O B (&) -~
P D e I D T T T T v .
| T T i i T T i T N S~
i YRS Sl M i e ST M S s Sl T g O S T < o
O O R O AV R N SR o REMAIN E k= AR4| e
SN Py — PR X D I NSRS N P RS | = S~
T e S § Ve v v o © 3 = EXIST
H _l D ~
= ¢ 12 12
> -
EXISTING EXISTING EXISTING 3 4 1/2 (+/-) g 4 1/2 (+/-)
EXISTING ¢ ADDITION > VIE - V.IF
TOP OF SUBFLOOR ; T SRR d A
- .2 {
EXISTING|| | ExISTING e — i (
) _@7_ ............... _ 5 EXISTING VENT TO REMAIN
EXISTING & ADDITU
TOP OF PLATE
—~ EXISTING
+ CANTLR FLOOR J5TS S,
g 2'-0" W/ R-30 INSUL /
h g 7
- /
EXISTING
N
EXISTING ExsTING EXISTING EXISTING I3
- _®7_ ............... — EW '\.
EXISTING EXISTING & ADDITION_] 2868 \
TOP OF SUBFLOOR
| |
I I
I I
EXISTING i : |
ASSUMED GRADE : ! !
| e R it e +q
I I I I
EXISTING AND ADDITION | BT T T T !
FRONT ELEVATION | |
I I
I I
I I
SCALE: /4" = |'-O" 20X8 CONC FOOTING i i
\ :
I I
EXISTING AND ADDITION
SCALE: 1/4" = |'-O"
—l
EXISTING
12'-0" (ADDITION)
NEW AND EXISTING ROOFS
TO BE FLUSH VERIFY IN FIELD
EXISTING ROOF PITCH VERIFY
IN FIELD
A T Gy R P T Gy My VGO WS D B WGl
./ Y A TS B A L W I S AW PO O o
L — I e L —] HER IN
Pl g g g ADDITION EXISTING UNLESS OT ISE NOTED
S ey e ey e e e TOP OF PLATE TOP OF PLATE
. ROOFING: ASPHALT / FIBERGLASS
R o r@ r@ SHINGLES AS SEL'TD
S METAL ROOFING AS SELECTED
F iy RATED FOR PITCH SHOWN
2 T ROOF VENTING: ONE SQFT NET PER 300
= x SQ. FT. ATTIC SPACE (PER
X 96" X 24" FIXED 3 - EXCEPTION IN R806.2 OF
o ? THE CODE.)
:(\ = FACIA: ALUM ARAP 2X6
EXISTING EXISTING S MATCH EXISTING
| EXISTING & ADDITION FRIEZEBOARDS: N/A
Y|  TOP OF SUBFLOOR . v
EXISTING CANTLR S CORNERBOARDS 3" (+/-) AS SELECTED
FLOOR J5T5 2'-0O" e N _;v@ CASINGS: N/A
— SIDING: VINYL AS SEL'TD
..................... ,v@ EAVE O/HANGS: I'-O"
CRI35 4035 CRIS5 EXISTING & ADDmJ RAKE O/HANGS: 2" (+/-) MATCH EXISTING
EXISTING DOOR TO BE 2N ——— TOP OF PLATE FOOTING DEPTH: 3'-6" BELOW GRADE
REMOVED AND REPLACED v N s N PLATE HEIGHT :
EXISTING OPENING \‘ AR3| AR3| < SECOND FLOOR: T-6"
Y
A
- WINDOW R.O. HEIGHT:
: - FIRST FLOOR: 6'-8"
SECOND FLOOR: 6'-8"
EXISTING EXISTING
R WINDOW MFR: " ANDERSEN "
''''''''''' T T T T T ._,re LON E
) i i i i NI EXISTING ¢ ADDITION_]
\ TOP OF SUBFLOOR
NEW AND EXISTING WALLS
TO BE FLUSH VERIFY IN FIELD % ) DENOTES NINDOW ROUGH OPENING
( ) HEIGHT AT 6'-10 3/4" ABOVE SUBFLOOR
EXISTING
EXISTING DECK AND STAIRS ! ASSUMED GRADE VERIFY IN FIELD EXISTING CONDITIONS
EE————— ¢/_ TO REMAIN :
p :
I
s/ —— 42" MIN. FOOTING DEPTH BELOW |
EXISTING GRADE (VERIFY EXISTING CONDITIONs:)

EXISTING

EXISTING AND AD

REAR ELEVATION -

DITION

SCALE: 1/4" = |'-O"

NEW FOOTING NOT TO UNDERMINE
EXISTING FOOTING

20X& CONC FOOTING

CARINI
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STEVEN L. CARINI, P.E.

1387 FAIRPORT ROAD
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FAIRPORT, NY 14450—2002

PH. (585) 223-6420

www.carinidesigns.com

Use of this plan indicates understanding and
agreement with the following:

Carini Engineering Designs, P.C. has not
been retained for construction
observation or administration and
assumes no responsibility for field
changes, contractor methods, material
selections, product performance or
warranty, code or document compliance
or safety during construction.

It is a violation of Section 7209 (2) of the
Education Law for any person, unless

acting under the direction of a licensed
Engineer to alter any item in these
documents in any way. Any licensee who
alters these documents is required by law
to affix his/her seal and signature and date
with notification "altered by" followed by

a specific description of changes made.

The seal affixed to these documents is
for the work performed by Carini
Engineering Designs, P.C. on the original
documents and does not relate to any
added data by others. Our liability is
limited to the amount of the fee paid.

These plans are instruments of service for
the construction of one building only and
are not to be copied in any form without
the express written permission of Carini
Engineering Designs, P.C. The plans & ideas
represented on this sheet are copyrighted
and violators of this copyright will be
prosecuted.

The contractor is responsible for checking
dimensions and site conditions and is to
report any errors or omissions to this
office before the start of construction.
Written dimensions always have
precedence over scaled dimensions.

All materials, products, fixtures, and
equipment shall be installed in accordance
with manufacturer’s installation
instructions and all applicable codes.

These plans comply with the 2020 CODE.
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ASPHALT/FIBERGLASS SHINGLES
ON |S% FELT UNDERLAYMENT
(DOUBLE UNDERLAYMENT FOR ROOF
PITCHED LESS THAN 4/12 PITCH-
ENTIRE ROOF)

T/16" 0.5.B. SHEATHING W/
METAL JOINT CLIPS

RAFTERS AS SPECIFED
SEE ROOF PLAN

N &z T R-I9 CAVITY & R-I9 CONTINUOUS INSUL
T (OR R-38 CATH. BATT BETWEEN RAFTERS)
~d S W/ BAFFLES AS REGD TO MAINTAIN

o> [" MIN AIRSPACE
i METAL DRIP EDGE

METAL GUTTER ON ALUM ARAP
l\ 2X6 SUBFASCIA

T~ VENTED VINYL SOFFIT

2I_OII |2||
LIMIT OF ICE \ "SIMPSON" H2 5A AT EVERY TRUSS
BARRIER TOP PLATE CONNECTION

ON ROOF W/
PITCH LESS
THAN &/12

L ———— EXTERIOR SIDING OVER BUILDING
PAPER

V’\ T/16" ©5.B. SHEATHING

| 2xesTups e le" oc.

| R-2| BLANKET INSULATION

/2" &YP. BD. ON NALLS
———————— AND CEILING

T-6 1/2" (+/-) MATCH EXISTING

Tr 2

6'-8" DOOR & NINDON R.O. HGT
(UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED)

L1~ T_3/4" T46 ADVANTECH SUBFLOOR

(6LUED AND NAILED)

‘\ 61/’_\2«0 BAND JOIST
\_/R-2I INSULATION AT BAND

JdoisT

— 2XI0 FLOOR JOISTS @ 16" OC.

V/\ EXTERIOR SIDING OVER BUILDING

PAPER

K_\ T/16" ©0SB. SHEATHING

2X6e STUDS e 16" O.C.

'

| R-2| BLANKET INSULATION

/2" &YP. BD. ON NALLS
N —————— AND CEILING

T-6 1/2" (+/-) MATCH EXISTING
6'-8" DOOR ¢ NWINDOW R.O. HGT
(UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED)

(+/-) MATCH EXISTING
g

[ 3/4" T¢6 ADVANTECH SUBFLOOR
(6LUED AND NAILED)

//_\ 2X10 FLOOR JOISTS @ 16" 0.C.
L— ~—_R-2| INSULATION AT BAND

JoIsT

x 2XIO BAND JOIST

. k -/—A55UMED FINISH 6GRADE

2X6 MUD SILL ON sSILL SEALER
| I~ L | L —ANCHORED @ 6'-0" 0.C. (MAX)
! W 1/12"Xe" A. BOLTS

I REINFORCE FOUNDATION WALL

: /_\ PER TABLE ON SHEET # 4
iy
P ASPHALT SEALANT ON

PLASTER COATING

&'-l 172"
A

R-15 CONTINVOUS FPERIMETER
INSULATION FULL HEIGHT

A3 (12) COURSES 12" BLOCK
¥ (COURSES TO ALIGN WITH EXISTING)

I
I
:
I
— 4" CONC SLAB ON & MIL POLY
N4 VAPOR BARRIER (PER SECTION
11— | = R506 OF THE CODE)

ON 4" (MIN) POROUS FILL
/\
] ISOLATION JOINT

NEW SLAB TO ALIGN
ANITH EXISTING SLAB
VERIFY IN FIELD

MASONRY COVE AT FOOTING

4" PERF. PERIM DRAIN SEE
DETAIL THIS SHEET

20"X8" CONC FOOTING

TYPICAL WALL SECTION

SCALE: 1/2" = |'-O"

CONC BLOCK WALL
MASONRY COVE AT FOOTING

/ ¥ NWASHED 6GRAVEL OR
CRUSHED ROCK

ALTERNATIVE LOCATION FOR
_‘/\ FILTER MEMBRANE
e 2

CONTINUOUS FILTER MEMBRANE
i —r

("socK") OVER
CONCRETE FOOTINGJ 12" (MIN)

~

TILE CONNECTED TO SUMP
OR DRAIN TO DAYLIGHT

4" PERFORATED DRAIN
AS SPECIFIED

2" (MIN) |,

/

DRAIN TILE DETAIL

SCALE: 3/4" = |'-O"

¥ WASHED GRAVEL OR CRUSHED ROCK SHALL NOT BE LESS THAN
ONE SIEVE SIZE LARGER THAN THE TILE JOINT OPENING OR
PERFORATION.

FLOOR JOISTS

OF WALL
GARAGE SIDE

NEW SUBFLOOR GLUED AND
NAILED SUBFLOOR TO - BN
MATCH EXISTING V.I.F.

I/2" 6YP. BD. EA. SIDE

HAVE MIN. () LAYER
5/8" TYPE "X" 6YP. BD
ON GARAGE SIDE.

EXISTING CONC. GARAGE
FLOOR TO REMAIN

EXISTING CONC BLOCK TO REMAIN —

NE 2XI0 FLOOR JOISTS
SISTER TO EXISTING 2XI2 HoUsE SIDE

AT 16" OC. . , e

, 16" L, le" L4

e

/4"

2

EA. JolsT

N NOOD BLOCKING BETWEEN | 8" %

NEN BLOCKING AT EA.
™~ NEW 2XI0 FLOOR JOIST (TYF)

CANTILEVER

DETAIL

SCALE: |/2" = |'-0"

i&, EXISTING 2XI2 FLOOR
JOISTS AT 16" OC.

[5'-0" EXISTING 4|'-|0" EXISTING 5'-4" EXISTING
30" 12'-0" ADDITION
FOOTING NOTE:
20X8& CONC FOOTING
AT BASEMENT WALLS 6
(TYPICAL)
ADDITION AND NEW EXTERIOR
(12) CRS 12" BLOCK WALL TO BE FLUSH
(FIELD DETERMINE W —+————
GRADE)
.y EXSITING
N - | n n T 1
== |
= b I o |
o ! L Eex|s-r|Ne (12) CRS. IN 12" CONC @ 9
NEW 2XI2 FLOOR o ! e BLOCK TO REMAIN i
5T's O/e 16" OC. i |
/ 1 | 1
2 ol It INEN ACCESS (FIELD 9
5| - B IN]  LocATE 5
{Is | . N <
Y= NEW - 'INSTALL (1) NO. 6 BAR !
{ BASEMENT | K Ml ety IRy 2XI2 FLOOR J5TS P
o | | Nl A 4 PN——B : 8 16" 0.C. (EXISTING) ®
= 4" CONC SLAB ON 6 MIL POLY- "S-~ S |(2) LOCATIONS AT NEN OFENING / . o
VAPOR BARRIER (PER SECTION | !
506 OF THE CODE) ON 4" (MIN==---d | 2X12 LEDGER EXISTING
POROUS FILL il —— 1 BOARD (AFFIX TO RIM JOIST WITH BASEMENT
\ 13 5/8" "LEDGERLOK" NOOD SCRENS
' (2) RONS AT 16" OC.
| TIo
TQ ________________ :TO REMAIN /N E?E(Exme STEEL BEAM ¢ COLUMNS
;" E — V4
""""""""""" A A = 54— v
NEA STANDOFF WALL [« N I . 4N | \
(+/-) (6) CRS &" BLOCK S (SEE DETAIL THIS SHEET) !
VERIFY IN FIELD q NEA 2XI0 FLOOR JOISTS :
2XI2 LEDGER AFFIX TO EXISTING ™ CANTILVER [2" ABV. SISTER TO .
GARAGE STUDS W/ (2) 3 5/8" | EXISTING 2XI2 FLOOR JOISTS X
3 5/8" "LEDGERLOK" NOOD SCRENS FORNEA FLOOR ABOVE . _________. !
w AT EACH WALL STUD V.IF. W R-30 BATT INSULATION AND |
% GARAGE-DINELLING FIRE SEPERATION ~~~ "~~~ "~~~ !
0 TIE NEW & EXIST. FONDATIONS SEE FIRST FLOOR PLANNOTE ~ --------—3 !
TOGETHER WIT S .
- (1) NO. 5 BAR EVERY 2ND | SUNKEN FLOOR ABV
¢ COURSE, GROUT CORES 2XI2 FLOOR J5T5 ~ !
< SOLID (2) PLACES @ 16" 0.c. (EXISTING) !
11} |
5 |
{ |
¥ L EXISTING INEXCAVATED S ! NEA g
3 . SEE SHEET 4 FOR
3 | @k’\ ALARM - DETECTOR NOTES
1
q NOTICE AT SLAB LOCATIONS. EXISTNG LP| @I// EXISTING CONC. BLOCK
5L AB DESIGN ASSUMES THAT | PO D ATION WAL
SUB-GRADE |5 NOT EXPANSIVE !
SOIL PER SECTION R403.1.8 v
oF Wecooe ... " |

WITH SECTION 18608.6 OF THE

SLABS ON EXPANSIVE SOIL MUST
BE DESIGNED IN ACCORDANCE

BUILDING CODE OF NEW YORK STATE

IT 15 NOT IN THIS ENGINEER'S SCOPE
OF NORK TO PROVIDE THAT DESIGN

L

EXISTING AND ADDITION

BASEMENT & FOUNDATION PLAN

SCALE: 1/4" = |'-O"
(12) NEN AND EXISTING BLOCK COURSE BASEMENT

CARINI

ENGINEERING
DESIGNS, P.C.

STEVEN L. CARINI, P.E.

1387 FAIRPORT ROAD
SUITE #6560
FAIRPORT, NY 14450—2002

PH. (585) 223—-6420

www.carinidesigns.com

Use of this plan indicates understanding and
agreement with the following:

Carini Engineering Designs, P.C. has not
been retained for construction
observation or administration and
assumes no responsibility for field
changes, contractor methods, material
selections, product performance or
warranty, code or document compliance
or safety during construction.

It is a violation of Section 7209 (2) of the
Education Law for any person, unless

acting under the direction of a licensed
Engineer to alter any item in these
documents in any way. Any licensee who
alters these documents is required by law
to affix his/her seal and signature and date
with notification "altered by" followed by

a specific description of changes made.

The sedl affixed to these documents is
for the work performed by Carini
Engineering Designs, P.C. on the original
documents and does not relate to any
added data by others. Our liability is
limited to the amount of the fee paid.

These plans are instruments of service for
the construction of one building only and
are not to be copied in any form without
the express written permission of Carini
Engineering Designs, P.C. The plans & ideas
represented on this sheet are copyrighted
and violators of this copyright will be
prosecuted.

The contractor is responsible for checking
dimensions and site conditions and is to
report any errors or omissions to this
office before the start of construction.
Written dimensions always have
precedence over scaled dimensions.

All materials, products, fixtures, and
equipment shall be installed in accordance
with manufacturer’s installation
instructions and all applicable codes.

These plans comply with the 2020 CODE.

@ COPYRIGHT 2021

™~

PARTITION PARALLEL
L —" TO FLOOR JOISTS

L
SUBFLOOR AS
L1 SPECIFIED
FLOOR J5TS AS
SPECIFIED WITH
BRIDGING

',______.

T

ADDITIONAL JSTS AS
REQD

3'-3 |/2" DUCT
SPACE

INSTALL SOLID BLOCKING
@ 48" 0C. PER R 5022
OF THE CODE

DOUBLE FLOOR JOISTS UNDER ALL PARALLEL
WALLS 48" OR LONGER

CONTRACTOR SHALL INSTALL SMOKE ¢ CARBON
MONOXIDE DETECTORS TO COMPLY WITH CURRENT
CODE

ALL EXTERIOR FLOOR CANTILEVERS SHALL
RECEIVE /2" DURAPLY (OR EQUAL) FINISH
AT UNDERSIDE, FULL DEPTH RIM JOIST, AND
SOLID BLOCKING AT SUPPORT WALL.

INSTALL MID-SPAN CROSS BRIDGING AT FLOOR
JOIST SPANS UP TO 14'-0" & INSTALL CROSS
BRIDGING AT 1/2 POINTS FOR SPANS OVER 14'-0"

INSTALL HANDRAIL ¢ GUARDS
AT STAIR PER SECTIONS R3I1.7.86-R3I1.12.2
AND R-3I2 OF 2020 CODE.

LVL AND TJI PRODUCTS, ACCESSORIES, AND
CONNECTION DETAILS SHALL CONFORM

TO MANUF'S SPECIFICATIONS, AND PRODUCT
LITERATURE. (DESIGN "E" = 2000000)

Revisions:

Project:

RESIDENTIAL ADDITION

Clent:

FRED ¢ MARY LOURDES
BRUNDIGE

Job Location:

T WHISPERING MEADOW
PITTSFORD, NEW YORK

HEATING AND COOLING EQUIPMENT EFFICIENCY
RATING SHALL BE IN ACCORDANCE WITH R403.7
OF THE ENERGY CODE.

Drawing Title:

BASEMENT PLAN
TYPICAL SECTION

FRAMING DETAIL
DOUBLE JOISTS AT WALL

WOOD FLOOR ASSEMBLIES USING DIMENSION
LUMBER OR STRUCTURAL COMPOSITE LUMBER
EQUAL OR GREATER THAN 2-INCH BY 1O INCH
NOMINAL DIMENSIONS OR OTHER APPROVED
FLOOR ASSEMBLIES DEMONSTRATING EQUVALENT
FIRE PERFOMANCE SHALL NOT REQUIRE TO BE
FIRE-RESISTANCE RATED SECTON R302.13
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& &
ENGINEERING
DESIGNS, P.C.
STEVEN L. CARINI, P.E.
1387 FAIRPORT ROAD
SUITE #5660
FAIRPORT, NY 14450—2002
PH. (585) 223—6420
I5'-0" EXISTING 4/'-10" EXISTING www.carinidesigns.com
3'-0" (+/-) 12'-0" (ADDITION)
53'-10" NEW OVERALL Use of this plan indicates understanding and
6-0" 6-8" 4'-2" agreement with the following:
Carini Engineering Designs, P.C. has not
4'-0" e'-2" 2'-¢" T-0 /2" (+/-) V.IF. been ret_ained for cpr?struc_tion
observation or administration and
assumes no responsibility for field
changes, contractor methods, material
selections, product performance or
20'-0" EXISTING |&'-6" EXISTING warranty, code or document compliance
or safety during construction.
It is a violation of Section 7209 (2) of the
Education Law for any person, unless
acting under the direction of a licensed
Engineer to alter any item in these
) documents in any way. Any licensee who
2 alters these documents is required by law
% 6 w % to affix his/her seal and signature and date
E a E with notification "altered by" followed by
= = ific descripti f ch de.
x — E EXISTING TO REMAIN x a specific description of changes made
= et = The seal affixed to these documents is
Q FINAL KITCHEN DESIGN é NOOD DECK V for the work performed by Carini
< BY CABINET [SUPPLIER < Engineering Designs, P.C. on the original
N, ‘ L \ N, documents and does not relate to any
added data by others. Our liability is
CONTRACTOR SHALL INSTALL SMOKE, HEAT 4 CARBON =ALING NOTE gEXIST R, LINE OF EXIST. FLOOR ABOVE limited to the amount of the fee paid.
O MONOXIDE ALARM / DETECTOR TO COMPLY WITH L= DONN| TS COORDINATE FINAL WD Th I inst ts of service f
FRAME FOR FUTURE e€se plans a_re Instrumen S 0 service ftor
SECTIONS R314 ¢ R3I5 OF THE CODE AND 415 OF THE FIRE CODE. 2668 DOOR COORDINATE REMAIN LOCATION WITH CAB. SUPPLIER the construction of one building only and
© . svore vereoon H o N [ - B =Tt T EXSTING CELNG BREAK e s o o e
) ARSI ARSI CRIZ5 4035 CRI35 INTO EXISTING OPNG. EXISTING EXISTING EXISTING Engineering Designs, P.C. The plans & ideas
- = = = h ~r o a a a represented on this sheet are copyrighted
: CARBON MONOXIDE DETECTOR ¥ << F 8 — I ! I EXISTING w " / i i i I and violators of this copyright will be
\ 0, ! ! ! ! prosecuted.
0’ ! |
@ : HEAT DETECTOR (NEW GARAGE CONSTRUCTION ONLY) % \\’)'m’//f(\ﬁ : N i DN i %PE%OE%ED A : The contractor is responsible for checking
NG e e e e
E P R D “ QQ : : L& = 0'-0" h dimensions and site conditions and is to
- = IS ! £ 4 report any errors or omissions to this
R314.2 HEAT DETECTOR SHALL BE LOCATED CENTRALLY IN THE % 2 g 16" CLG | '! offitcte bc(ejfore the stalrt of Eonstruction.
>~ <€ | | Wri . .
ATTACHED GARAGE. NEA CONSTRUCTION ONLY 2«9 20 FLoorluosTS LAN | RANGE / OVEN | precsdence over scaled dimensions
R314.3 SMOKE DETECTOR LOCATION § 5 Ole l6"0.C. - B N T CLG | M I EXISTING Al materials, products, fixtures, and
SMOKE DETECTORS REQUIRED IN EVERY BEDROOM AND OUTSIDE L X \‘ Q - | S 1-6" CEILING N equipment shall be installed in accordance
EACH SEPARATE SLEEPING AREA AND AT LEAST ONE ON EACH u MIRROR 0/ +—————_| | 9 | | FAMILY RM . with monufacturer's installotion
STORY INCLUDING THE BASEMENT. Py 5 30" VANITY 4 N ' m | VAULTED CEILING ! instructions and all applicable codes.
. | gn ! .
R3I4.4 INTERCONNECTION - EXCEPTION: o 3 [ N omup race | r 2868 PKT P T-6" CEILING ! : These plons comply with the 2020 CODE.
INTERCONNECTION OF SMOKE ALARMS IN EXISTING AREAS SHALL = L) NEN ~ L I :
NOT BE REQUIRED WHERE ALTERATIONS OR REPAIRS DO NOT RESULT ﬁ % g T (/é EXISTING FLOOR JOISTS j\ ! (©) COPYRIGHT 2021
IN REMOVAL OF INTERIOR WALL OR CEILING FINISHES EXPOSING THE %l 8:? MUD ROOM I -0 X 2'-0 ISLAND O/a 16" 0.C. TO REMAIN | EXISTING MASONRY FIREPLACE ~_
STRUCTURE, UNLESS THERE IS AN ATTIC, CRANL SPACE OR BASEMENT =l o°R ! ! REMAINS
AVAILABLE THAT COULD PROVIDE ACCESS FOR INTERCONNECTION - “ WS ﬁ s | I I
WITHOUT THE REMOVAL OF INTERIOR FINISHES o n | §NSuh| FUREXISTING WALL . | NEA AND EXISTING WALLS '
- Ol 3 [ p—T17r0 LLen 1V 256 STDS | TO ALIGN VERIFY IN FIELD :
R3I15.3 CARBON MONOXIDE ALARM LOCATIONS 9 W R-2| BATT. INSUL n| ! i v !
OUTSIDE EA. SEPARATE SLEEPING AREA IN THE IMMEDIATE VICINITY | a’ \ | ‘ I
OF THE BEDROOMS. WHERE A FUEL-BURNING APPLIANCE IS LOCATED ‘ Q E ! REF PANTRY !
WITHIN A BEDROOM OR ITS ATTACHED BATHROOM, A CARBON | N i |
MONOXIDE ALARM SHALL BE INSTALLED WITHIN THE BEDROOM _Mf r g& 2\ | ; ; 5568 NEN OPNG ! EXISTING EXISTING
R3I5.4 ¢ 315.6.4 COMBINATION ALARMS; COMBINATION I T\ IR -9 92 0.6 0.6 0.6.0.6.¢ ¢-¢ 0 . il N [ - ---CCCToCC ;
CARBON MONOXIDE AND SMOKE ALARMS SHALL BE PERMITTED 2865 ] N - L . " L
TO BE USED IN LIEU OF SMOKE OR CARBON MONOXIDE ALARMS. 286 7 4-1 | -1 1/2 | O)
4'-0" \ FIELD DETERMINE HYAC
EXISTING DOOR TO BE INWALL AND PROVIDE NEW &
a REMOVED OPENING AS IS FEASABLE 6|-\
Q VERIFY IN FEILD EXISTING
itl\ CONDTIONS Z | |l _____ —
5 g —0
© oI IIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIII I S BOX OUT WALL 12" FROM WALL = D
GARAGE-DINELLING FIRE SEPARATION: R302.6 OF THE CODE 9 o
EXISTING DROPPED BEAM NEW AND EXISTING FLOOR X D
VERTICAL SEPARATIONS SHALL ABOVE REMAINS TO BE FLUSH VERIFY IN FEILD EXISTING o EXISTING
HAVE MIN. () LAYER |/2 6YP. BD o NG L
ON EACH GARAGE SIDE OF WALL = EXISTING A \— FOYER ¥ LIVING RM
[
FROM HABITABLE ROOMS ABOVE GARAGE 2-CAR GARAGE EXISTING , VAULTED cL6 N SUNKEN FLOOR
HORIZONTAL SEPARATIONS SHALL DINING RM A N
HAVE MIN. (1) LAYER 5/&" TYPE "X" 6YP. BD : N
ON GARAGE SIDE. 1-6" CEILING | o
- t — 1
MIN. 20 MIN. FIRE RATED DOOR ¢ FRAME WITH Q EXISTING FLOOR JoisTs /) : i
SELF CLOSER OR AUTO-MATIC CLOSING DEVICE OR o EXISTING NOOD TRUSSES O/e 16" 0C. TO REMAIN i "
PER SECTION R-3025. OF THE CODE N O/e 24" 0.C. TO REMAIN | UP
|
:
v !
| f : N | — | | | f ' 5
I | E— E— - o E— ovidon
[~~~ == == == — = EXISTING I EXISTING I EXISTING EXISTING I .
I IS NN LI UG RSN NN GRS NS U UEI M U  U 4 b e e e e e e e, e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e = = == —— - 4
|
! STOOP
UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED ON PLAN, FIRST : EXISTING
O FLOOR PLATE HEIGHT SHALL BE 1-6 1/2" (+/-) I
ABOVE TOP OF SUBFLOOR. VERIFY IN FIELD :
) DOUBLE FLOOR JOISTS UNDER ALL PARALLEL :
WALLS 48" OR LONGER |
|
CONTRACTOR SHALL INSTALL SMOKE, HEAT AND i !
O CARBON MONOXIDE DETECTORS TO COMPLY WITH I EXISTING L|: -
CURRENT NYS CODES foject
ALL EXTERIOR FLOOR CANTILEVERS SHALL HEADER SCHEDULE RESIDENTIAL ADDITION
RECEIVE /2" DURAPLY (OR EQUAL) FINISH ]= | Rs"r' ]‘: | OOR Pl AN UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED
O ar UNDERSIDE, FULL DEPTH RIM JOIST, AND —— %6 NALL oxd WAL
O (€]
SOLID BLOCKING AT SUPPORT WALL. A SCALE: 1/4" = |'-O" Clent:
UP TO 5'-0 (3) 2x& (2) 2x&
INSTALL MID-SPAN CROSS BRIDGING AT FLOOR & ADDITION AREA = |64 Q. FEET 6-0 (3) 2XI0 (2) 2X10 FRED & MARY LOURDES
O JoIsT SPANS UP TO 14'-0" & INSTALL CRO%S 1o 5) 2XI0 (2) 2x10 BRUNDIGE
BRIDGING AT |/2 POINTS FOR SPANS OVER 14'-0 20 (3) 2x12 (2) 212 _—
INSTALL HANDRAIL ¢ GUARDS - ocation:
O AT STAIR PER SECTIONS R3I1.7.8-R3I1.12.2 =
AND R-312 OF THE CODE PROVIDE (2) 1/2" PLY'AD GUSSETS - 2X6 WALL L oD SE o onk
LVL AND T DUCTS, ACCE 5, AND PROVIDE (1) I/2" PLY'ND GUSSET-2X4 WALL
CONNECTION DETAILS SHALL CONFORM WALL LEGEND Titie:
O 16 MFR SPECIFICATIONS, AND PRODUCT " Drawng T
LITERATURE. (DESIGN "E" = 2000,000) -2X4 STUDS AT 6" O.C. FIRST FLOOR PLAN
& |/4" MAX STEP AT EGRESS DOOR(S) ON THE ~2X6 STDS AT l6" O.C.
EXTERIOR SIDE FROM THE THRESHOLD TO THE
LANDING OR FLOOR PROVIDED THE DOOR DOES -
O NOT SAING OVER THE LANDING OR FLOOR EXISTING WALLS TO REMAIN Drawn EMIK Che;teg By
PER EXCEPTION SECTION R3I13.| OF THE CODE ¢ -FURR EXISTING WALL
7 3/4" MAX STEP FROM THRESHOLD TO THE TO ALIGN W/ NEA 2X6 STUDS
LANDING OR FLOOR ON ALL OTHER EXTERIOR W R-2| BAVS|/-|-_ INSUL Date MARCH 202
DOORS PER SECTION R3l1.3.2 OF THE CODE !
XXXXXXRRRR. =INFILL OPENING TO MATCH Job No.
PER R3I12 NINDOW FALL PROTECTION EXISTING ADJACENT ASSEMBLY 5 8 25q
o SHALL BE PROVIDED IN ACCORDANCE WITH
SECTIONS R312.2.1 AND R312.2.2. NINDOW n PROVIDE (3) STUDS SOLID WHERE Sheet
MANUFACTURER/SUPPLIER ¢ CONTRACTOR — SHOWN W/ sOLID BLK'G TO BELOW
SHALL BE RESPONSIBLE FOR CONFORMITY —T
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30'-II" EXISTING

Use of this plan indicates understanding and
agreement with the following:

Carini Engineering Designs, P.C. has not
been retained for construction
observation or administration and
assumes no responsibility for field
changes, contractor methods, material
selections, product performance or
warranty, code or document compliance
or safety during construction.

It is a violation of Section 7209 (2) of the
Education Law for any person, unless

acting under the direction of a licensed
Engineer to alter any item in these
documents in any way. Any licensee who
alters these documents is required by law
to affix his/her seal and signature and date
with notification "altered by" followed by

a specific description of changes made.

The seal affixed to these documents is
for the work performed by Carini
Engineering Designs, P.C. on the original
documents and does not relate to any
added data by others. Our liability is
limited to the amount of the fee paid.

These plans are instruments of service for
the construction of one building only and
are not to be copied in any form without
the express written permission of Carini
Engineering Designs, P.C. The plans & ideas
represented on this sheet are copyrighted
and violators of this copyright will be
prosecuted.

The contractor is responsible for checking
dimensions and site conditions and is to
report any errors or omissions to this
office before the start of construction.
Written dimensions always have
precedence over scaled dimensions.

All materials, products, fixtures, and
equipment shall be installed in accordance
with manufacturer’s installation
instructions and all applicable codes.

These plans comply with the 2020 CODE.
@ COPYRIGHT 2021

120" ADDITION 23-4" EXISTING
6'-3" s5-q"
FRAME PLATE HEIGHT AT
T-a" (+/-) ABY SUBFLOOR
EXISTING FLOOR OVERHANGS
ADJIUST HEELAND PLATE 18" TALL LINEN CABINETS BELOW
S [N\ |/ hEkE
/" EA BND ’ | IEXI5TIN6 i | :
9 (3) 2x8 HDR [0/ ' v ! &/
N N\, d6'x24" FIxeD X ! l
1 S I B B aane e e e R R e e e S :
Q I n X " ¥ " | EXISTING | !
v v 36@ 30 ! 3@ \L | closET | :
Zz il | | | . |
_|om ! ! ! ! |
© L | | I
JTJEz I U e ey, —— z
in % i L \ el — s | Z |
Z o IMt-----""=-=z2rfzgs - S !
2 TE EN SUITE L 3% LYY A .
S &> VAULT CEILING SR 9 50 : :
< - 2X6 CEILING JoIsTS <k < 2F MASTER SUITE ! !
= N O/e 16" OC. v )2 Yy ! \
Y % 42" Ly ~ 00 T-6" CEILING ! |
) b Y X 0 | I
| ® R A e R == wo /\ ! |
N\ N ™ '
= ¥ arRe E=—=]| || 226NN || EXISTING CEILING AND : I
T . = | L | ROOF STRUCTURE ABOVE ! !
R o 0 W Iy TO REMAIN . |
;g N CUSTOM o = OPEN TO FAMLY ROOoM >~ ===+
N 63||x55|| % | | % BELOH
F\ & | 2-5" WALK-IN X<l NALKAIN |
iz SHONER S!l  cLosET 18
o St S | Il ‘M §
o = > I EXISTING
UNLESS OTHERAISE NOTED ON PLAN, SECOND U A e ety i
FLOOR PLATE HEIGHT SHALL BE T-6" (+/-) 2 . -
ABOVE TOP OF SUBFLOOR. VERFIY IN FIELD 5 FUR DOAN CL6. AS — | A | =
x . REQD FOR R-38 INSULATION AN BRIDGE ©
DOUBLE FLOOR JOISTS UNDER ALL PARALLEL q ! LN ) | EXIST
WALLS 48" OR LONGER D 6-1 5-5 . &' EXISTING CLIPPED
in . 2-0" ADDITION | 4 7 N | | — CEILINe AND SKTLT
CONTRACTOR SHALL INSTALL SMOKE, HEAT AND | N REMAINS
CARBON MONOXIDE DETECTORS TO COMPLY WITH ! / ‘ [ | i O
CURRENT NYS CODES '
I
I
ALL EXTERIOR FLOOR CANTILEVERS SHALL ! L_,2><4 STUDS AT I6" OC. BEDROOM #2 BEDROOM #3
RECEIVE |/2" DURAPLY (OR EQUAL) FINISH i OVER EXISTING ROOF DECK OPEN TO FOYER
AT UNDERSIDE, FULL DEPTH RIM JOIST, AND ! EXISTING _ BELOW EXISTING
. 6'-9 1/2" (+/-) ABY SUBFLOOR ROOF STRUCTURE ABOVE Q
INSTALL MID-SPAN CROSS BRIDGING AT FLOOR ! TO REMAIN
JOIST SPANS UP TO 14'-0" ¢ INSTALL CROSS : ADJUST HEEL AND PLATE - ]
BRIDGING AT I/3 POINTS FOR SPANS OVER 14'-0" | HET TO ALIGN NEW AND
: EXISTING ROOFS O
INSTALL HANDRAIL ¢ GUARDS ! Z
AT STAIR PER SECTIONS R3I1.7.8-R311.12.2 . N 9
AND R-312 OF THE CODE 5 ! 9 [T ? i
> l =
LVL AND TJI PRODUCTS, ACCESSORIES, AND © ! o) , L , A | | N | R
CONNECTION DETAILS SHALL CONFORM o ! & | |- - b N r
TO MFR SPECIFICATIONS, AND PRODUCT = : . . . 4‘\ EXISTING EXISTING ] o :
LITERATURE. (DESIGN "E" = 2,000,000) ! = d ' EXISTING EXISTING
EXISTING
PER R312 NINDOW FALL PROTECTION 15'-0" EXISTING 6'-l0" EXISTING
SHALL BE PROVIDED IN ACCORDANCE WITH
SECTIONS R312.2) AND R312.2.2. NNDOW 2-10" EXISTING 4" EXISTING FLOOR OVERHANGS
MANUFACTURER/SUPPLIER ¢ CONTRACTOR . .
SHALL BE RESPONSIBLE FOR CONFORMITY : :
: :
I I
I I
I I
I I
I I
CONTRACTOR SHALL INSTALL SMOKE, HEAT ¢ CARBON
O MONOXIDE ALARM / DETECTOR TO COMPLY WITH
SECTIONS R34 ¢ R3I5 OF THE CODE AND dI5 OF THE FIRE CODE. 22'-2" EXISTING ADER EDULE
1 7 HE SC
(&) - sMOKE DETECTOR UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED
. CARBON MONOXIDE DETECTOR 6 EXISTING AND ADDITION OPENING 2X6 WALL 2X4 WALL
: HEAT DETECTOR (NEN GARAGE CONSTRUCTION ONLY) 5E N 1= R P AN UP TO 5'-0 (3) 2x& (2) 2x&
® COND oo
T-0 (3) 2xi10 (2) 2Xi0
R314.2 HEAT DETECTOR SHALL BE LOCATED CENTRALLY IN THE SCALE: /4" = |'-O" &-0 (3) 2X12 (2) 2X12
ATTACHED GARAGE. NEN CONSTRUCTION ONLY ADDITION AREA = 164 56, FEET —

R314.3 SMOKE DETECTOR LOCATION

STORY INCLUDING THE BASEMENT.

R3|4.4 INTERCONNECTION - EXCEPTION:

INTERCONNECTION OF SMOKE ALARMS IN EXISTING AREAS SHALL
NOT BE REQUIRED WHERE ALTERATIONS OR REPAIRS DO NOT RESULT
IN REMOVAL OF INTERIOR WALL OR CEILING FINISHES EXPOSING THE
STRUCTURE, UNLESS THERE IS AN ATTIC, CRANL SPACE OR BASEMENT
AVAILABLE THAT COULD PROVIDE ACCESS FOR INTERCONNECTION
WNITHOUT THE REMOVAL OF INTERIOR FINISHES

SMOKE DETECTORS REGQUIRED IN EVERY BEDROOM AND OUTSIDE
EACH SEPARATE SLEEPING AREA AND AT LEAST ONE ON EACH

R315.3 CARBON MONOXIDE ALARM LOCATIONS

OUTSIDE EA. SEPARATE SLEEPING AREA IN THE IMMEDIATE VICINITY
OF THE BEDROOMS. WHERE A FUEL-BURNING APPLIANCE 1S LOCATED
WITHIN A BEDROOM OR ITS ATTACHED BATHROOM, A CARBON
MONOXIDE ALARM SHALL BE INSTALLED WITHIN THE BEDROOM

R3I154 ¢ 315.6.4 COMBINATION ALARMS; COMBINATION

CARBON MONOXIDE AND SMOKE ALARMS SHALL BE PERMITTED
TO BE USED IN LIEV OF SMOKE OR CARBON MONOXIDE ALARMS.

DENOTES 50 CFM EXHAUST FAN
— DUCTED TO EXTERIOR PER SECTION
MIS06-MIS0T CHAFTER IS OF THE CODE

DENOTES WINDOW ROUGH OPENING
HEIGHT AT 6'-10 32/4" ABOVE SUBFLOOR

(*)

VERIFY IN FIELD EXISTING CONDITIONS

PROVIDE (2) 1/2" PLY'WD GUSSETS - 2X6 WALL
PROVIDE (1) 1/2" PLY'WD GUSSET-2X4 WALL

WALL LEGEND

-2X4 STUDS AT 16" OC.
-2X6 STUDS AT 16" OC.

-EXISTING WALLS TO REMAIN

-FURR EXISTING WALL
TO ALIGN W/ NEN 2X6 STUDS

W R-2| BATT. INSUL

OOOOOTOOX ~INFILL. OPENING TO MATCH
EXISTING ADJACENT ASSEMBLY

B — EROVIDE (3) STUDS SOLID NHERE
SHOWN W/ SOLID BLK'G TO BELOW
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Use of this plan indicates understanding and
agreement with the following:

Carini Engineering Designs, P.C. has not
been retained for construction
observation or administration and
assumes no responsibility for field
changes, contractor methods, material
selections, product performance or
warranty, code or document compliance
or safety during construction.

It is a violation of Section 7209 (2) of the
|2'-0" ADDITION Edu_cation Law for any person, ur_1less

acting under the direction of a licensed
Engineer to alter any item in these
documents in any way. Any licensee who
alters these documents is required by law
to affix his/her seal and signature and date
A with notification "altered by" followed by

6 a specific description of changes made.
The seadl affixed to these documents is
for the work performed by Carini
Engineering Designs, P.C. on the original
ADWST HEEL AND documents and does not relate to any
WALL HEIGHT AS ——1—— | added data by others. Our liability is
REQ'D TO ALIGN - limited to the amount of the fee paid.
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& PLATE HET. TO ALIGN ————| 4 e o : w o o instructions and all applicable codes.
NEA AND EXIST. ROOFS g . T | | ~ _
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YAPOR BARRIER (PER SECTION

HFhi e BUILDING SECTION "A" | oo o=
ot v 1o ROOF FRAMING PLAN

RESIDENTIAL ADDITION

INSULATION NOT SHOWN FOR CLARITY SCALE: /4" = |'-O"
Clent:
6 FRED ¢ MARY LOURDES
UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE BRUNDIGE
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Use of this plan indicates understanding and
agreement with the following:

Carini Engineering Designs, P.C. has not
been retained for construction
observation or administration and
assumes no responsibility for field
changes, contractor methods, material
selections, product performance or
warranty, code or document compliance
or safety during construction.

It is a violation of Section 7209 (2) of the
Education Law for any person, unless

acting under the direction of a licensed
Engineer to alter any item in these
documents in any way. Any licensee who
alters these documents is required by law
to affix his/her seal and signature and date
with notification "altered by" followed by

a specific description of changes made.

The seal affixed to these documents is
for the work performed by Carini
Engineering Designs, P.C. on the original
documents and does not relate to any
added data by others. Our liability is
limited to the amount of the fee paid.

These plans are instruments of service for
the construction of one building only and
are not to be copied in any form without
the express written permission of Carini
Engineering Designs, P.C. The plans & ideas
represented on this sheet are copyrighted
and violators of this copyright will be
prosecuted.

The contractor is responsible for checking
dimensions and site conditions and is to
report any errors or omissions to this
office before the start of construction.
Written dimensions always have
precedence over scaled dimensions.

All materials, products, fixtures, and
equipment shall be installed in accordance
with manufacturer’s installation
instructions and all applicable codes.

These plans comply with the 2020 CODE.
@ COPYRIGHT 2021
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Town of Pittsford

Department of Public Works

11 South Main Street Permit #
Pittsford, New York 14534 B21-000135

Phone: 585-248-6250
FAX: 585-248-6262

DESIGN REVIEW AND HISTORIC PRESERVATION BOARD
REFERRAL OF APPLICATION

Property Address: 522 Marsh Road PITTSFORD, NY 14534
Tax ID Number: 164.16-1-29

Zoning District: RN Residential Neighborhood

Owner: Booth, Nancy

Applicant: Guido Cristofori

Application Type:

Residential Design Review Build to Line Adjustment
§185-205 (B) §185-17 (B) (2)

Commercial Design Review Building Height Above 30 Feet
§185-205 (B) §185-17 (M)

Signage Corner Lot Orientation
§185-205 (C) §185-17 (K) (3)

Certificate of Appropriateness Flag Lot Building Line Location
§185-197 §185-17 (L) (1) (c)

Landmark Designation Undeveloped Flag Lot Requirements
§185-195 (2) §185-17 (L) (2)

Informal Review

Project Description: Applicant is requesting design review for the addition of a two car garage and
renovation. The current car port will be enclosed for living space and an approximately 696 square
foot garage will be added to the west.

Meeting Date: July 08, 2021






RN Residential Neighborhood Zoning
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Town of Pittsford GIS

The information depicted on this map is representational and should be
used for general reference purposes only. No warranties, expressed or
implied, are provided for the data or its use or interpretation.
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Town of Pittsford

Department of Public Works

11 South Main Street Permit #
Pittsford, New York 14534 RA21-000119

Phone: 585-248-6250
FAX: 585-248-6262

DESIGN REVIEW AND HISTORIC PRESERVATION BOARD
REFERRAL OF APPLICATION

Property Address: 7 Lusk Farm Circle PITTSFORD, NY 14534
Tax ID Number: 164.15-1-86

Zoning District: RN Residential Neighborhood

Owner: Dziorny, Adam

Applicant: Nally's Construction Inc.

Application Type:

Residential Design Review Build to Line Adjustment
§185-205 (B) §185-17 (B) (2)

Commercial Design Review Building Height Above 30 Feet
§185-205 (B) §185-17 (M)

Signage Corner Lot Orientation
§185-205 (C) §185-17 (K) (3)

Certificate of Appropriateness Flag Lot Building Line Location
§185-197 §185-17 (L) (1) (c)

Landmark Designation Undeveloped Flag Lot Requirements
§185-195 (2) §185-17 (L) (2)

Informal Review

Project Description: Applicant is requesting design review for the addition of a roof structure over an
existing deck. The roof structure will be approximately 480 square feet and located to the rear of the
property.

Meeting Date: July 08, 2021
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Town of Pittsford GIS

The information depicted on this map is representational and should be
used for general reference purposes only. No warranties, expressed or
implied, are provided for the data or its use or interpretation.
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Town of Pittsford

Department of Public Works

11 South Main Street Permit #
Pittsford, New York 14534 B21-000139

Phone: 585-248-6250
FAX: 585-248-6262

DESIGN REVIEW AND HISTORIC PRESERVATION BOARD
REFERRAL OF APPLICATION

Property Address: 26 Parker Drive PITTSFORD, NY 14534
Tax ID Number: 164.10-2-52

Zoning District: RN Residential Neighborhood

Owner: Lapple, Frederick J

Applicant: Kris Oaks Construction

Application Type:

Residential Design Review Build to Line Adjustment
§185-205 (B) §185-17 (B) (2)

Commercial Design Review Building Height Above 30 Feet
§185-205 (B) §185-17 (M)

Signage Corner Lot Orientation
§185-205 (C) §185-17 (K) (3)

Certificate of Appropriateness Flag Lot Building Line Location
§185-197 §185-17 (L) (1) (c)

Landmark Designation Undeveloped Flag Lot Requirements
§185-195 (2) §185-17 (L) (2)

Informal Review

Project Description: Applicant is requesting design review for the addition of a covered front entry.
The entry will be approximately 24 square feet and located on the front of the home.

Meeting Date: July 08, 2021






RN Residential Neighborhood Zoning

Printed July 1, 2021

o T O
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The information depicted on this map is representational and should be
used for general reference purposes only. No warranties, expressed or
implied, are provided for the data or its use or interpretation.





















7/1/2021 Letter View

Town of Pittsford

Department of Public Works

11 South Main Street Permit #
Pittsford, New York 14534 B21-000142

Phone: 585-248-6250
FAX: 585-248-6262

DESIGN REVIEW AND HISTORIC PRESERVATION BOARD
REFERRAL OF APPLICATION

Property Address: 29 French Road ROCHESTER, NY 14618
Tax ID Number: 151.14-1-64

Zoning District: RN Residential Neighborhood

Owner: Elliott, Nicholas

Applicant: Gaslight Construction

Application Type:

Residential Design Review Build to Line Adjustment
§185-205 (B) §185-17 (B) (2)

Commercial Design Review Building Height Above 30 Feet
§185-205 (B) §185-17 (M)

Signage Corner Lot Orientation
§185-205 (C) §185-17 (K) (3)

Certificate of Appropriateness Flag Lot Building Line Location
§185-197 §185-17 (L) (1) (c)

Landmark Designation Undeveloped Flag Lot Requirements
§185-195 (2) §185-17 (L) (2)

Informal Review

Project Description: Applicant is requesting design review for the construction of approximately an
800 SF addition off the back of the existing house.

Meeting Date: July 08, 2021

https://www?2.citizenserve.com/Admin/WorkOrderDocuments?Action=ListDocuments&WorkOrder_ID=83601875&ciDisplay=null
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Town of Pittsford

Department of Public Works

11 South Main Street Permit #
Pittsford, New York 14534 B21-000141

Phone: 585-248-6250
FAX: 585-248-6262

DESIGN REVIEW AND HISTORIC PRESERVATION BOARD
REFERRAL OF APPLICATION

Property Address: 99 Coventry Ridge PITTSFORD, NY 14534
Tax ID Number: 177.04-3-53

Zoning District: IZ Incentive Zoning

Owner: Clover St. Development Corp.

Applicant: Spall Homes

Application Type:
Residential Design Review
§185-205 (B)

Build to Line Adjustment
§185-17 (B) (2)

Commercial Design Review Building Height Above 30 Feet

O

U "§185-205 (B) U "s185-17 (M)

0 Signage 0 Corner Lot Orientation
§185-205 (C) §185-17 (K) (3)

0 Certificate of Appropriateness 0 Flag Lot Building Line Location
§185-197 §185-17 (L) (1) (c)

0 Landmark Designation 0 Undeveloped Flag Lot Requirements
§185-195 (2) §185-17 (L) (2)

(] Informal Review

Project Description: Applicant is requesting design review for the construction of a two story single
family home. The home will have a total living area of approximately 3200 square feet and located in
the Coventry Ridge Subdivision.

Meeting Date: July 08, 2021
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C-1 COVER SHEET

1/6 FRONT & LEFT ELEVATIONS

2/6 REAR & RIGHT ELEVATIONS

3/6 FOUNDATION PLAN

=1

GENERAL NOTES:

THESE PLANS COMPLY WITH THE 2020 RESIDENTIAL CODE OF NEW YORK STATE ( RCNYS) AND THE
2018 ENERGY CONSERVATION CONSTRUCTION CODE OF NEW YORK STATE ( ECCCNYS).

COMPLIANCE METHOD: RESCHECK CERTIFICATE OR PRESCRIPTIVE

THESE PLANS ARE PROTECTED UNDER FEDERAL COPYRIGHT LAWS BY GREATER LIVING ARCHITECTURE.
ANY UNAUTHORIZED REPRODUCTION OR MODIFICATION OF THESE PLANS IS A VIOLATION OF COPYRIGHT LAWS. CLIENT
RIGHTS ARE LIMITED TO ONE-TIME USE FOR THE CONSTRUCTION OF THESE PLANS.

UNAUTHORIZED ALTERATIONS OR ADDITIONS TO THIS PLAN IS A VIOLATION OF THE NEW YORK STATE EDUCATION LAUW,
ARTICLE 145, SECTION 7209.

IT IS THE RESPONSIBILITY OF THE CONTRACTOR, BUILDER OR OWNER OF THIS BUILDING TO NOTIFY GREATER LIVING
ARCHITECTURE OF ANY DEVIATION FROM THESE DRAWINGS.

CONTRACTOR TO BE RESPONSIBLE FOR COMPLIANCE WITH ALL APPLICABLE BUILDING/ ELECTRICAL/ MECHANICAL/
SANITARY AND ENERGY CONSERVATION CODES - STATE AND OR LOCAL.

CONTRACTOR TO BE RESPONSIBLE TO LOCAL BUILDING DEPARTMENT AND THAT DEPARTMENT'S INTERPRETATION OF THE
BUILDING CODE SHOULD IT DIFFER FROM THESE PLANS.

CONTRACTOR TO BE RESPONSIBLE THAT BRAND NAME OF WINDOWS AND DOORS INSTALLED MEET NEW YORK STATE
EXIT REQUIREMENTS.

IN THE EVENT OF ANY DISCREPANCIES BETWEEN PLANS, ELEVATIONS, AND/OR DETAILS, THE CONTRACTOR / SUB-CONTRACTOR
SHALL CONTACT GREATER LIVING ARCHITECTURE BEFORE CONSTRUCTION FOR CLARIFICATION. IF GREATER LIVING
ARCHITECTURE IS NOT CONTACTED, THE CONTRACTOR / SUB-CONTRACTOR WILL ASSUME FULL RESPONSIBILITY.

CONTRACTOR TO BE RESPONSIBLE FOR CONSTRUCTION MEANS, METHODS, TECHNIQUES, SEQUENCES, PROCEDURES
AND SAFETY PRECATIONS/ PROGRAMS IN CONNECTION WITH THE WORK.

THESE DRAWINGS ARE NOT TO BE SCALED FOR DIMENSIONS - USE DIMENSIONS GIVEN.
THE CONTRACTOR/ OWNER SHALL REQUEST LOCATION OF ALL UTILITIES PRIOR TO ANY DIGGING.

THE CONTRACTOR SHALL INDEMNIFY THE OWNER AND OWNER'S AGENTS THROUGH ADEQUATE INSURANCE COVERAGE AGAINST
ANY CLAIMS ARISING FROM INJURIES DURING CONSTRUCTION, OR FAILURE TO MAINTAIN SAFE CONDITIONS ON THE SITE.

THESE DRAWINGS HAVE BEEN PREPARED FOR STUCTURAL REFERENCE ONLY. ELECTRICAL, MECHANICAL AND OTHER BUILDING
SYSTEMS, IF REQUIRED, ARE TO BE DONE BY OTHERS

R806.2 MINIMUM VENT AREA. THE MINIMUM NET FREE VENTILATION AREA SHALL BE 125 OF THE AREA OF THE VENTED SPACE.

ENERGY EFFICIENCY:

R401.3 CERTIFICATE ( MANDATORY ) A PERMANENT CERTIFICATE COMPLETED BY OUR FIRM AND INCLUDED
AS THE LAST PAGE OF THE RESCHECK SHALL BE POSTED ON A WALL IN THE SPACE WHERE THE FURNACE IS LOCATED,
A UTILITY ROOM OR AN APPROVED LOCATION INSIDE THE BUILDING.

R402.2.4 ATTIC ACCESS SHALL BE INSULATED WITH THE SAME R- VALUE AS THE ATTIC, WEATHER STRIPPED & LATCHED

R402.4 AIR LEAKAGE. THE BUILDING THERMAL ENVELOPE SHALL BE CONSTRUCTED TO LIMIT AIR LEAKAGE IN
ACCORDANCE WITH THE REQUIREMENTS OF SECTIONS R402.4.1 THROUGH R402.4.5.

R402.4.1BUILDING THERMAL ENVELOPE . THE BUILDING THERMAL ENVELOPE SHALL COMPLY WITH SECTIONS
R402.4.1.1 AND R402.4.1.2. THE SEALING METHODS BETWEEN DISSIMILAR MATERIALS SHALL ALLOW FOR DIFFERENTIAL
EXPANSION AND CONTRACTION.

R402.4.1.1 INSTALLATION. THE COMPONENTS OF THE BUILDING THERMAL ENVELOPE AS LISTED IN TABLE 402.4.1.1
SHALL BE INSTALLED IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE MANUFACTURER'S INSTRUCTIONS AND THE CRITERIA LISTED IN TABLE
R402.4.1.1, AS APPLICABLE TO THE METHOD OF CONSTRUCTION. WHERE REQUIRED BY THE CODE OFFICIAL, AN
APPROVED THIRD PARTY SHALL INSPECT ALL COMPONENTS AND VERIFY COMPLIANCE. SEE PAGE N-2 FOR TABLE.

R402.4.1.2 TESTING.THE BUILDING OR DWELLING UNIT SHALL BE TESTED AND VERIFIED AS HAVING AN AIR LEAKAGE
RATE NOT EXCEEDING THREE AIR CHANGES PER HOUR. TESTING SHALL BE CONDUCTED IN ACCORDANCE WITH
RESNET/ICC 380, ASTM E779, OR ASTM E 1827 AND REPORTED AT A PRESSURE OF 0.2 INCH w.g. (50 PASCALS).
TESTING SHALL BE PERFORMED AT ANY TIME AFTER CREATION OF ALL PENETRATIONS OF THE BUILDING THERMAL ENVELOPE.

DURING TESTING:
1. EXTERIOR WINDOWS AND DOORS, FIREPLACES AND STOVE DOORS SHALL BE CLOSED, BUT NOT SEALED,
BEYOND THE INTENDED WEATHERSTRIPPING OR OTHER INFILTRATION CONTROL MEASURES.

2. DAMPERS INCLUDING EXHAUST, INTAKE, MAKEUP AIR, BACKDRAFT AND FLUE DAMPERS SHALL BE CLOSED, BUT
NOT SEALED BEYOND INTENDED INFILTRATION CONTROL MEASURES.

3. INTERIOR DOORS, IF INSTALLED AT THE TIME OF THE TEST, SHALL BE OPEN.

4. EXTERIOR DOORS FOR CONTINUOUS VENTILATION SYSTEMS AND HEAT RECOVERY VENTILATORS SHALL BE
CLOSED AND SEALED.

5. HEATING AND COOLING SYSTEMS, IF INSTALLED AT THE TIME OF REST, SHALL BE TURNED OFF.
6. SUPPLY AND RETURN REGISTERS, IF INSTALLED AT THE TIME OF REST, SHALL BE FULLY OPEN.

R402.4.5 RECESSED LIGHTING. RECESSED LUMINAIRES INSTALLED IN THE BUILDING THERMAL ENVELOPE SHALL BE
SEALED TO LIMIT AIR LEAKAGE BETWEEN CONDITIONED AND UNCONDITIONED SPACES. RECESSED LUMINARIES SHALL BE

IC-RATED AND LABELED AS HAVING AN AIR LEAKAGE RATE OF NOT GREATER THAN 2.0 c.f.m (0.944 L/s) WHEN TESTED
IN ACCORDANCE WITH ASTM E283 AT A PRESSURE DIFFERENTIAL OF 1.57 p.s.f. (75 Pa.). RECESSED LUMINARIES SHALL

BE SEALED WITH A GASKET OR CAULKED BETWEEN THE HOUSING AND THE INTERIOR WALL OR CEILIN COVERING.

[ — S R e S S S R o S S o S o S o S e —

4/6 FIRST FLOOR PLAN

R402.5 MAXIMUM FENESTRATION U-FACTOR & SHGC (MANDATORY).
THE AREA-WEIGHTED AVERAGE MAXIMUM FENESTRATION U-FACTOR PERMITTED USING TRADEOFFS FROM SECT. R402.1.5

OR R405 SHALL BE .48 IN CLIMATE ZONES 4 & 5 AND 0.40 IN CLIMATE ZONES 6-8 FOR VERTICAL FENESTRATION, & 0.75 IN
CLIMATE ZONES 4-8 FOR SKYLIGHTS. THE AREA-WEIGHTED AVERAGE MAXIMUM FENESTRATION SHGC PERMITTED USING
TRADEOFFS FROM SECTION R405 IN CLIMATE ZONES 1-3 SHALL BE 0.50

R403.1.1 PROGRAMMABLE THERMOSTAT. THE THERMOSTAT CONTROLLING THE PRIMARY HEATING AND COOLING
SYSTEM SHALL BE CAPABLE OF CONTROLLING THE HEATING AND COOLING SYSTEM ON A DAILY SCHEDULE TO MAINTAIN
DIFFERENT TEMPERATURE SET POINTS AT DIFFERENT TIMES OF THE DAY. THIS THERMOSTAT SHALL INC. THE CAPABILITY TO
SET BACK OR TEMP. OPERATE THE SYSTEM TO MAINTAIN ZONE TEMPERATURES DOWN TO 55 DEG OR UP TO 85 DEG..
THE THERMOSTAT SHALL INITIALLY BE PROGRAMMED BY THE MANF. WITH A HEATING TEMP. SET POINT NO HIGHER THAN
70 DEG. & A COOLING TEMP. SET POINT NO LOWER THAN 78 DEG.

R403.1.2 HEAT PUMP SUPPLEMENTARY HEAT (MANDATORY). HEAT PUMPS HAVING SUPPLEMENTARY ELECTRIC-
RESISTANCE HEAT SHALL HAVE CONTROLS THAT, EXCEPT DURING DEFROST, PREVENT SUPPLEMENTAL HEAT OPERATION
WHEN THE HEAT PUMP COMPRESSOR CAN MEET THE HEATING LOAD.

R403.3.1 INSULATION (PRESCIPTIVE) SUPPLY & RETURN DUCTS IN ATTICS SHALL BE INSULATED TO A MIN. OF R-8.
WITH THE EXCEPTION OF DUCTS OR PORTIONS THEREOF LOCATED COMPLETELY INSIDE THE BUILDING THERMAL ENVELOPE.

R403.3.2 SEALING (MANDATORY). DUCTS, AIR HANDLERS AND FILTER BOXES SHALL BE SEALED. JOINTS AND SEAMS
SHALL COMPLY WITH EITHER THE MECHANICAL CODE OF NEW YORK STATE ( MCONYS) OR RCNYS, AS APPLICABLE.

R403.3.3 DUCT TESTING (MANDATORY). DUCTS SHALL BE PRESSURE TESTED TO DETERMINE AIR LEAKAGE BY ONE OF
THE FOLLOWING METHODS:
1. ROUGH IN TEST: TOTAL LEAKAGE SHALL BE MEASURED WITH A PRESSURE DIFFERENTIAL OF 0.1 INCH w.g. (25 Pa)

ACCROSS THE SYSTEM, INCLUDING THE MANUFACTURER'S AIR HANDLER ENCLOSURE IF INSTALLED AT THE TIME OF
THE TEST. ALL REGISTERS SHALL BE TAPED OR OTHERWISE SEALED DURING THE TEST.

2. POSTCONSTUCTION TEST: TOTAL LEAKAGE SHALL BE MEASURED WITH A PRESSURE DIFFERENTIAL OF 0.1 INCH w.g.
(25 Pa) ACCROSS THE SYSTEM, INCLUDING THE MANUFACTURER'S AIR HANDLER ENCLOSURE. ALL REGISTERS SHALL
BE TAPED OR OTHERWISE SEALED DURING THE TEST.

R403.3.5 BUILDING CAVITIES (MANDATORY). BUILDING FRAMING CAVITIES SHALL NOT BE USED AS DUCTS OR PLENUMS.

R403.4 MECHANICAL SYSTEM PIPING CAPABLE OF CARRYING FLUIDS ABOVE 105 DEGREES F OR BELOW 55 DEGREES F
SHALL BE INSULATED TO A MINIMUM OF R-3.

R403.5.1 HEATED WATER CIRCULATION & TEMPERATURE MAINTENANCE SYSTEMS (MANDATORY).
HEATED WATER CIRCULATION SYSTEMS SHALL BE IN ACCORDANCE WITH SECTION R403.5.1.1. HEAT TRACE TEMPERATURE
MAINTENANCE SYSTEMS SHALL BE IN ACCORDANCE WITH SECTION R403.5.1.2. AUTOMATIC CONTROLS, TEMPERATURE
SENSORS & PUMPS SHALL BE ACCESSIBLE. MANUAL CONTROLS SHALL BE READILY ACCESSIBLE.

R403.5.3 HOT WATER PIPE INSULATION (PRESCRIPTIVE). INSULATION FOR HOT WATER PIPE WITH A MIN. R-3 SHALL BE
APPLIED TO THE FOLLOWING:

1. PIPING 3/4" AND LARGER IN NOMINAL DIAMETER.

2. PIPING SERVING MORE THAN ONE DWELLING UNIT.

3. PIPING LOCATED OUTSIDE THE CONDITIONED SPACE.

4. PIPING FROM THE WATER HEATER TO A DISTRIBUTION MANIFOLD.

5. PIPING LOCATED UNDER A FLOOR SLAB.

6. BURIED IN PIPING.

7. SUPPLY & RETURN PIPING IN RECIRCULATION SYSTEMS OTHER THAN DEMAND RECIRCULATION SYSTEMS

R403.6 MECHANICAL VENTILATION (MANDATORY). THE BUILDING SHALL BE PROVIDED
WITH VENTILATION THAT MEETS THE REQUIREMENTS OF THE IRC OR IMC, AS APPLICABLE,
OR WITH OTHER APPROVED MEANS OF VENTILATION. OUTDOOR AIR INTAKES AND EXHAUSTS
SHALL HAVE AUTOMATIC OR GRAVITY DAMPERS THAT CLOSE WHEN THE VENTILATION
SYSTEM IS NOT OPERATING

R403.6.1 WHOLE-HOUSE MECHANICAL VENTILATION SYSTEM FAN EFFICACY.
MECHANICAL VENTILATION SYSTEM FANS SHALL MEET THE EFFICACY REQUIREMENTS OF
TABLE R403.6.1.

R403.7 EQUIPMENT SIZING & EFFICIENCY RATING ( MANDATORY ). HEATING & COOLING EQUIPMENT SHALL BE
SIZED IN ACCORDANCE W/ ACCA MANUAL S BASED ON BUILDING LOADS CALCULATED IN ACCORDANCE W/ ACCA
MANUAL J OR OTHER APPROVED HEATING & COOLING CALCULATION METHODOLOGIES. NEW OR REPLACEMENT
HEATING & COOLING EQUIPMENT SHALL HAVE A EFFICIENCY RATING EQUAL TO OR GREATER THAN THE MINIMUM
REQUIRED BY FEDERAL LAW FOR THE GEOGRAPHIC LOCATION WHERE THE EQUIPMENT IS INSTALLED.

R404.1 LIGHTING EQUIPMENT ( MANDATORY ) A MINIMUM OF 90% OF THE LAMPS IN PERMANENTLY INSTALLED
LIGHTING FIXTURES SHALL BE HIGH-EFFICACY LAMPS.

SITE WORK:

THESE PLANS HAVE BEEN PREPARED ACCORDING TO THE 2020 RCNYS AND IECC REQUIREMENTS TO SUIT A GENERAL RANGE
OF CONDITIONS THAT MAY BE AFFECTED BY A PARTICULAR BUILDING SITE OR BUILDER/ OWNER CONTRACTUAL
AGREEMENT. CONTRACTOR TO BE RESPONSIBLE TO ADAPT THESE PLANS TO SUIT THE NEEDS OF THE BUILDING ON SITE AS
REQUIRED, PROVIDED THAT SUCH ADJUSTMENTS DO NOT VIOLATE THE CODE OR ALTER THE STRUCTURAL INTEGRITY OF THE
BUILDING.

CONTRACTOR/ OWNER SHALL PERFORM EXPLORATORY EXCAVATION TO DETERMINE ACTUAL FIELD CONDITIONS AND
NOTIFY THIS OFFICE OF THE FINDINGS TO ALLOW FOR DESIGN CHANGES PRIOR TO ACTUAL CONSTRUCTION. IT SHALL
BE THE RESPONSIBILITY OF THE CONTRACTOR/ OWNER TO DEVELOP THE NECESSARY FOUNDATION SOIL TO SUSTAIN THE
LOAD DESIGNS OF 2500 P.S.F. AND TO HIRE, IF NECESSARY, A SOILS ENGINEER TO INSPECT AND VERIFY SOIL CONDITIONS
PRIOR TO POURING OF FOUNDATIONS.

THE CONTRACTOR, BUILDER OR OWNER SHALL NOTIFY GREATER LIVING ARCHITECTURE OF ANY UNUSUAL SITE CONDITIONS
WHICH MAY EFFECT THE FOUNDATION, DRAINAGE OR STRUCTURAL MEMBERS INCLUDING REQUIREMENTS FOR ADDITIONAL
DEPTH OF FOOTINGS, UNSTABLE SOIL CONDITIONS AND HIGH GROUND WATER TABLE.

NO SITE INSPECTIONS ARE TO BE MADE BY THIS OFFICE. CONTRACTOR TO BE RESPONSIBLE FOR MATERIALS AND

WORKMANSHIP. SUBSTITUTIONS FOR MATERIALS SPECIFIED TO BE MADE WITH THE PERMISSION OF THE LOCAL BUILDING DEPT.

5/6 SECOND FLOOR & ROOF PLAN
6/6 SECTIONS
N-1 DETAILS

N-2 REINFORCING NOTES

FOUNDATION:

ALL FOOTINGS TO REST ON ( ORIGINAL ) UNDISTURBED SOIL, ASSUMED MINIMUM SOIL BEARING PRESSURE TO BE 2500 P.S.F.
CONTRACTOR TO BE RESPONSIBLE FOR ALL SUBGRADE CONDITIONS.

BASEMENT/CELLAR WALLS AND FOOTING DESIGNS ASSUMED PARTIALLY SATURATED SOIL CONDITIONS TO TO THE FULL WALL
DEPTH. SHOULD SATURATED CONDITIONS BE ENCOUNTERED, OUR OFFICE SHOULD BE CONTACTED FOR REVIEW AND
POSSIBLE REVISIONS TO THE PLANS.

CONTRACTOR ASSUMES FULL RESPONSIBILITY FOR PROVIDING PROPER DRAINAGE SHOULD INTERMITTENT SPRINGS OR
PERCHED WATER BE ENCOUNTERED.

POSITIVE DRAINAGE SHALL BE PROVIDED SO THAT FINISHED GRADE SLOPES AWAY FROM PERIMETER WALLS & FOOTINGS.

CONTINUOUS 4" DIAM. PERFORATED DRAIN PIPE SHALL BE PLACED ALONG THE PERIMETER OF THE BASEMENT WALLS WHICH
DRAINS TO THE SUMP PUMP. A MINIMUM OF 6" GRANULAR BASE SHALL BE PLACED OVER THE DRAIN TILE AND MINIMUM OF 2"
UNDER THE TILE.

CONCRETE AND MASONRY FOUNDATION WALLS SHALL BE CONSTRUCTED AS SET FORTH AS PER TABLES ON N-2.

FIREPLACES:

DIRECT VENT GAS FIREPLACE UNIT TO BE SELECTED BY OWNER AND INSTALLED ACCORDING TO
MANUFACTURER'S SPECIFICATIONS.

NEW WOOD-BURNING FIREPLACES SHALL HAVE TIGHT-FITTING FLUE DAMPERS OR DOORS, AND OUTDOOR COMBUSTION AIR.
WHERE USING TIGHT-FITTING DOORS ON FACTORY BUILT FIREPLACES LISTED AND LABELED IN ACCORDANCE WITH UL 127, THE
DOORS SHALL BE TESTED AND LISTED FOR THE FIREPLACE. WHERE USING TIGHT FITTING DOORS ON MASONRY FIREPLACES, THE
DOORS SHALL BE LISTED AND LABELED IN ACCORDANCE WITH UL 907.

FRAMING:

WOOD ROOF TRUSSES ARE TO BE METAL PLATE CONNECTED WOOD CHORD, WOOD WEB TRUSSES. TRUSS LAYOUT IS
SCHEMATIC ONLY. TRUSS MANUFACTURER SHALL BE RESPONSIBLE FOR THE DESIGN (INCLUDING SPACING) OF ALL TRUSSES.
TRUSSES TO BE DESIGNED AND CERTIFIED BY AN ENGINEER LICENSED IN THE GOVERNING STATE.

PROVIDE ALL TEMPORARY BRACING AND SHORING TO AVOID EXCESSIVE STRESSES AND HOLD STRUCTURAL ELEMENTS IN
PLACE DURING CONSTRUCTION.

UNDER ALL CONCEALED WOOD BEARING POSTS, PROVIDE ADDITIONAL WOOD BLOCKING AS REQUIRED IN FLOOR JOIST SPACE

UNDER POST, TO ENSURE SOLID BEARING FROM HEADER OR BEAM DOWN TO FOUNDATION WALL.
ALL WINDOWS AND DOORS ARE TO BE FRAMED WITH MINIMUM 3-2X6 OR 2-2X8 HEADER UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE.

BUILDER ASSUMES FULL RESPONSIBILITY FOR MAINTAINING THE STRUCTURAL INTEGRITY OF JOISTS, BEAMS OR STUDS WHICH
ARE NOTCHED OR DRILLED TO ACCOMMODATE MECHANICAL OR ELECTRICAL LINES. SEE DETAILS ON PG. N-1 FOR
ALLOWABLE DRILLING LOCATION ON BEAMS AND JOISTS.

ALL STRESS GRADE LUMBER CONSTRUCTION SHALL COMPLY WITH AITC TIMBER CONSTRUCTION STANDARDS LATEST EDITION.
EACH PIECE SHALL BEAR THE STAMP OF A GRADING RULES AGENCY, APPROVED BY THE AMERICAN LUMBER STANDARDS
COMMITTEE . GRADE LOSS RESULTING FROM EFFECTS OF WEATHER, HANDLING, STORAGE, RESAWING, OR DIVIDING LENGTHS
WILL BE CAUSE FOR REJECTION.

STAIRWAY GUARD REQUIREMENTS:

GUARDS SHALL BE LOCATED ALONG AN OPEN SIDED WALKING SURFACE, THAT ARE LOCATED MORE THAN 30 INCHES
MEASURED VERTICALLY TO THE FLOOR OR GRADE BELOW AT ANY POINT WITHIN 36 INCHES HORIZONTALLY TO THE EDGE
OF THE OPEN SIDE. AS PER SECTION 312.1.1 OF THE 2020 RCNYS.

REQUIRED GUARDS SHALL NOT BE LESS THAN 36 INCHES IN HEIGHT AS MEASURED VERTICALLY ABOVE THE ADJACENT WALKING
SURFACE. AS PER SECTION 312.1.2 OF THE 2020 RCNYS.

GUARDS ON THE OPEN SIDES OF STAIRS SHALL HAVE A HEIGHT NOT LESS THAN 34 INCHES. AS PER SECTION 312.1.2 OF THE
2020 RCNYS.

WHERE THE TOP OF THE GUARD SERVES AS A HANDRAIL ON THE OPEN SIDES OF THE STAIRS, THE TOP OF THE GUARD SHALL BE
NO LOESS THAN 34 INCHES AND NOT MORE THAN 38 INCHES. AS PER SECTION 312.1.2 OF THE 2020 RCNYS.

REQUIRED GUARDS SHALL NOT HAVE OPENINGS FROM THE WALKING SURFACE TO THE REQUIRED GUARD HEIGHT THAT ALLOW
THE PASSAGE OF A SPHERE 4 INCHES IN DIAMETER. AS PER SECTION 312.1.3 OF THE 2020 RCNYS.

GARAGE FIREPROOFING:

3/4 HOUR FIRE RESISTANCE RATING REQUIRED BETWEEN HOUSE & GARAGE CAN BE ACHIEVED WITH ONE LAYER 5/8" TYPE X
DRYWALL ON GARAGE SIDE AND ONE LAYER 1/2" TYPE X DRYWALL ON THE HOUSE SIDE.

IF HORIZONTAL CONSTRUCTION IS USED TO SEPARATE THE GARAGE FROM LIVING AREA OR BONUS AREAS ABOVE, THEN ONE
LAYER OF 5/8" TYPE X DRYWALL ON THE CEILING IS REQUIRED. WHERE THE HORIZONTAL CONSTRUCTION IS A FLOOR-CEILING
ASSEMBLY, THE STRUCTURE SUPPORTING THE SEPARATION SHALL ALSO PROTECTED BY 5/8" TYPE X DRYWALL.

LOT 70 COVENTRY RIDGE

COVENTRY RIDGE BUILDING CORP.
PLAN 3200 /7 PROJECT 15439

STRUCTURAL MATERIAL SPECIFICATIONS:

STRUCTURAL STEEL
REINFORCED STEEL
WIRE MESH
LUMBER

PLYWOOD
LVL, PSL, LSL

MASONRY
MORTAR
GROUT
CONCRETE

BOLTS

DESIGN CRITERIA:

ASTM A-36, Fy = 36 ksi

ASTM A-615, Fy = 40 ksi

ASTM A-185, 6 x 6 - 10/10 W.W.M.

ALL STUCTURAL MEMBERS, JOISTS, RAFTERS, ETC.

TO BE #2 GRADE LUMBER ( DOUGLAS FIR-LARCH,

HEM-FIR, SOUTHERN PINE OR SPRUCE PINE-FIR )

WITH A MIN. FIBER STRESS OF 850 P.S.I.

UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE

CDX, PANEL INDEX

Fb = 2600

Fv = 285

Ex 10°- 1.9

Fct=750

ASTM C90, GRADE N-1, Fm = 1350 PSI

ASTM C270, TYPE S

Fc = 2000 PSI ASTM C476

Fc = 2500 PSI MIN. ( FOOTINGS, BASEMENT SLAB)

Fc = 3500 PSI MIN. ( GARAGE SLAB, PORCH SLAB, &
POURED FOUNDATION WALLS)

ASTM A307, Fy - 33 K3l

( FOR GREATER ROCHESTER AREA &
ADJACENT COUNTIES )

LOCAL JURISDICTION DESIGN CRITERIA MAY VARY AND

SHALL BE STRICTLY ADHERED TO

1ST FLOOR
LIVING AREA LIVE LOAD

2ND FLOOR
LIVING AREA LIVE LOAD

1ST & 2ND FLOOR DEAD LOAD
GROUND SNOW LOAD

ROOF DEAD LOAD
ALLOWABLE SOIL BEARING

WIND SPEED

SEISMIC DESIGN

WEATHERING

FROST LINE DEPTH

TERMITE DAMAGE

DECAY DAMAGE

WINTER DESIGN TEMPERATURE
ICE SHEILD UNDERLAYMENT

FLOOD HAZARD
ROOF TIE DOWN REQUIREMENTS

40 P.SF.

30 P.S.F.

15 PSF.
40 PSF.
10 P.S.F.

2500 P.S.F. AT MINIMUM
42" BELOW FINISHED GRADE

115 MPH, EXPOSURE B
CATEGORY b

SEVERE

42 INCHES

SLIGHT TO MODERATE
NONE TO SLIGHT

| DEGREE

REQUIRED 24" INSIDE OF
EXTERIOR WALL LINE

FIRM - 2008

R802.11, BASED UPON SPECIFIC
ROOF DESIGN

TRUSS IDENTIFICATION:

IDENTIFICATION OF FLOOR AND ROOF TRUSS CONSTRUCTION SHALL BE PROVIDED BY

SIGN OR SYMBOL & SHALL BE AFFIXED TO THE EXTERIOR WALL OF THE RESIDENTIAL
STRUCTURE IN COMPLIANCE WITH 19 NYCRR PART 1264 & 1265. RESIDENTIAL STRUCTURES
WITH TRUSS TYPE CONSTRUCTION, PRE-ENGINEERED WOOD CONSTRUCTION AND / OR

TIMBER CONSTRUCTION.

6" DIAMETER

2" MIN.

1/2" STROKE

DESIGNATION FOR STRUCTURAL

COMPONENTS THAT ARE OF
TRUSS CONSTRUCTION

—— TYPE V WOOD FRAME CONSTRUCTION BASED
ON SECTION 602 OF THE 2020 BCNYS

REFLECTIVE RED
PANTONE (PMS) # 187

REFLECTIVE WHITE

1/4"

FLOOR FRAMING, INC.
GIRDERS & BEAMS

"R" | ROOF FRAMING
"FR" | FLOOR & ROOF FRAMING

IIFII
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AS SELECTED 2440 — DWELLING UNIT NUMBER OF BEDROOMS
3056 FLOORAREA | 0-1 | 2-3 | 45 | 67 | >7
(square feet) AIRFLOW IN CFM
4" VINYL CB < 1,500 30 45 60 75 90
1,501-3,000 45 60 75 90 105
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a . ) SKYLIGHTS, & SLIDING DOORS TO BE NO VENTILATION AREA SHALL BE 1/150 OF THE
3] 12" X 12 MORE THAN 0.3 cfm/sf. & SWING DOORS AREA OF THE VENTED SPACE (SECT. R806.2) TABLE M1505.4.3 (2)
(2 COLUMN NO MORE THAN 0.5 cfm/sf. AS PER SECT. = ab COVENTRY RIDGE
: R402.4.3 OF 2020 ECCCNYS CONTRACTOR TO CONTACT THIS OFFICE PRIOR INTERMITTENT WHOLE-HOUSE MECAHANICAL VENTILATION RATE FACTORS BUILDING CORP
< TO CONSTRUCTION IF THE ASSUMED GRADE RUN-TIME PERCENTAGE -
o 3056 WINDOUW / DOOR LEGEND: DEPICTED IS INACCURATE AND / OR WILL ALTER IN EA. 4-HOUR SEGMENT | 25% | 33% | 50% | 66x | 75% | 100x
Y THE DESIGN AND / OR STRUCTURE NOTED. :
- [E] = MEETS OR EXCEEDS EGRESS REQUIREMENTS FACTOR @ 4 3 > |15 |13 | 10
2 - CLEAR OPENING AREA OF 5.7 SQ.FT.
O H.W. FLUE % - CLEAR OPENING WIDTH OF 20" a. For ventilation system run time values between those given,the factors are
et ] - CLEAR OPENING HEIGHT OF 24" . permitted to be determined by interpolation.
% PER SECT. R310.1 OF 2020 RCNYS MECHANICAL VENTILATION RATE: b. Extrapolation beyond the table is prohibited.
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VARIES

TRUSS EAVE
CONSTRUCTION

ASPHALT SHINGLES ON 15# FELT ON
5/8" EXTERIOR SHEATHING OR 7/16"
SHEATHING WITH CLIPS

PRE-ENGINEERED ROOF TRUSSES e 24" O.C.
DESIGNED BY OTHERS - SECURE TO

TOP PLATE W/ SIMPSON H4 HURRICANE TIES
OR SDWC 15600 TRUSS SCREW OR EQUAL

(2) LAYERS OF ICE PROTECTION TO EXTEND FROM THE EAVE'S

| EDGE TO A POINT AT LEAST 24" INSIDE THE
EXTERIOR WALL LINE OF THE BUILDING
INSULATION BAFFLE W/ MIN. 1" AIRSPACE
@ ROOF DECK & BAFFLE TO EXTEND DOWN
TO WALL FRAMING TOP PLATE

VAPOR BARRIER REQUIRED BETWEEN HEATED
LIVING SPACE & VENTED UNFINISHED ATTIC

R-38 CEILING INSULATION

sedl

AN g

(2) 2X6 TOP PLATES

2X6 STUDS AT 16" O.C.

R-21 BATT INSULATION
172" DRYWALL
W/ VAPOR BARRIER

3/4" O.5.b. SUBFLOOR
GLUED AND NAILED

11 7/8"1-JOISTS @ 16" O.€—

SERIES DESIGN & LAYOUT
BY JOIST MANUFACTURER

ALUMINUM GUTTER ON
L_2X6 FASCIA BOARD WITH
VENTED SOFFITS

11 7/8"LSL RIM JOIST W/ R-21 INSULATION

(2) 2X6 TOP PLATES

2X6 STUDS AT 16" O.C.
R-21 BATT INSULATION
172" DRYWALL

W/ VAPOR BARRIER

3/4" O.5.b. SUBFLOOR
GLUED AND NAILED

117/8"1-JOISTS @ 16" O.C.
SERIES DESIGN & LAYOUT
BY JOIST MANUFACTURER -
ENGINEERED | JOISTS MUST

COMPLY WITH SECT. R302.13

OF 2020 RCNYS
SEE DETAIL|18/N-1[FOR
FIREPROOFING METHODS

FIRST FLOOR

3/8" EXT. PLYWD. OR 7/16" O.5.B. W/
HOUSE WRAP

SIDING AS SELECTED ATTACHED
AS PER 2020 RCNYS

11 7/8"LSL RIM JOIST W/ R-21 INSULATION

R-15 INSULATION |

(2) 2X6 PRESSURE TREATED SILL PLATE WITH SILL
SEALER & 1/2" DIAM. / 10" LONG NON-

WINDOW

FULL HEIGHT UP TO A
10'-0" MAXIMUM HG'T |

# 5 VERTICAL REBAR

CORROSIVE ANCHOR BOLTS @ 72" O.C.

FINISHED GRADE
I T—

8" THICK / 9'-0" HIGH (4000 psi) POURED

e 4'-0"O.C.

EXPANSION JOINT

18" X 10" CONCRETE
W/ (2) #5 REBAR
CONTINUOUS-

SEE DETAIL 20/N-1 FOR
CONCRETE-ENCASED
ELECTRODE DETAIL

4" CONCRETE SLAB WITH
6 MIL VAPOR BARRIER
OVER 4" POROUS FILL

AT

CONC. WALL REINFORCED TO COMPLY WITH
THE RESIDENTIAL CODE OF NYS

(2) #4 BARS AROUND ALL WINDOW
OPENINGS, AND SUCH BARS SHALL

EXTEND AT LEAST 24" BEYOND THE
CORNERS OF OPENINGS.

BASEMENT /

T AT

FOUNDATION

| #4 HORIZONTAL REBAR

| e 2'-0" O.C.

DAMPPROOF AS PER CODE
W/ POLYETHYLENE WRAP

AN N =T

SOIL BACKFILL

s— GRAVEL BACKFILL

2= 8" FORM-A-DRAIN FOUNDATION FOOTING,
DRAINAGE, & RADON EVACUATION SYSTEM

TYPICAL WALL SECTION

SCALE: 1"=1'-0"
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7777777777777777777777777 S S \ =
| J TRy 10" THICK / 9'-0" HIGH | ] | )
5 B | FILL HOLD FRAME WALL AB'V. K ! 5 p ‘ | Y
= | _ BACK 4" ON FOUND R | = POURED CONC. WALL | |
@ } ! : ! } o ON 20" X 10" FT'G. - . -
oo ettt ——————— | FORM 4" BRICK LEDGE i
e —— 1 ,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, ull
4"BL'K ON
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ENGINEERED FL'R JOIST NOTE:

ALL ENGINEERED FLOOR JOISTS TO BE
DESIGNED BY & LAYOUT TO BE DONE BY
MANUFACTURER TO THE SPECS BELOW:

ALL LIVING AREA JOISTS TO BE
DESIGNED FOR 55 P.S.F. TOTAL LOAD
ALL SLEEPING AREA JOISTS TO BE
DESIGNED FOR 45 P.S.F. TOTAL LOAD

ENGINEERED | JOISTS MUST COMPLY WITH
SECT. R302.13 OF 2020 RCNYS
SEE DETAIL(18/N-1|FOR FIREPROOFING METHODS

BPASEMENT & FOUNDATION PLAN

1090 SQ.FT.

SCALE:
NOTES:

FRAMING LEGEND:

. 1Y

ALY,

B2

- PROVIDE SOLID POSTING- GLUED & NAILED,
EQUAL TO THE # OF HEADERS TO BE
SUPPORTED- UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE

- DROPPED HEADER
- FLUSH HEADER

- 2X4 STUDS @ 16" O.C.

- 2X6 STUDS @ 16" O.C.

1/4" = 1'-0"

CONTRACTOR TO CONTACT THIS OFFICE PRIOR TO CONSTRUCTION IF THE ASSUMED GRADE DEPICTED
IS INACCURATE AND / OR WILL ALTER THE FOUNDATION DESIGN AND /OR STRUCTURE NOTED
ALL WINDOW R.O. HGT'S TO BE 6'-10 1/2" U.N.O.
WHERE EMERGENCY ESCAPE & RESCUE OPENINGS ARE PROVIDED THEY SHALL HAVE A SILL HEIGHT OF
NOT MORE THAN 44" ABOVE FLOOR. THE MIN. HORIZONTAL AREA OF THE WINDOW WELL SHALL BE 9 SQ. FT.
WITH A MINIMUM HORIZONTAL PROJECTION & WIDTH OF 36"
PROVIDE SOLID BLOCKING UNDER ALL BEARING POINTS DOWN TO FOUNDATION WALL AND / OR BEAMS
PROVIDE DB'L JACK STUDS EA. SIDE OF LOAD BEARING OPENINGS > / = 4'-0"
ALL ANGLES TO BE 45 DEG. U.N.O.
ALL EXTERIOR WINDOW & DOOR HEADERS TO HAVE MIN. R-5 INSUL. & TO BE MIN. (2)2X8'S OR (3)2X6'S (UN.O.)
ALL APPLIANCES SHOWN TO BE BY OWNER OR AS PER CONTRACT BY BUILDER
SMOKE (SD) & HEAT DETECTOR (HD), SHALL BE INSTALLED AS PER SECT. R314 OF 2020 RCNYS
CARBON MONOXIDE ALARMS SHALL BE INSTALLED AS PER SECT. 915.33 FCNYS & BE WITHIN 10" OF ALL SLEEPING AREAS
REINFORCE FOUNDATION WALLS AS PER 2020 RCNYS. SEE PG. N-2 FOR REINFORCING CHARTS
SEE CONCRETE-ENCASED ELECTRODE DETAIL 19/N-1

OPT. FINISHED AREA

WINDOW /7 DOOR LEGEND:

“
COPYRIGHT NOTICE :

THESE PLANS ARE PROTECTED UNDER FEDERAL
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ARCHITECTURE. ANY UNAUTHORIZED
REPRODUCTION OR MODIFICATION OF THESE
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REVISIONS:

DATE BY DESCRIPTION

CLIENT/LOCATION:

LOT 70
COVENTRY RIDGE
PITTSFORD, NY

[E] = MEETS OR EXCEEDS EGRESS REQUIREMENTS
- CLEAR OPENING AREA OF 5.7 SQ.FT.
- CLEAR OPENING WIDTH OF 20"
- CLEAR OPENING HEIGHT OF 24"
PER SECT. R310.2.1 OF 2020 RCNYS

= SPECIFIES THAT THIS FIXED OR OPERABLE
UNIT REQUIRES SAFETY GLAZING
PER SECT. R308.4 OF 2020 RCNYS

= SPECIFIES THAT THIS OPERABLE WINDOW
UNIT REQUIRES FACTORY APPLIED FALL PROTECTION
PER SECT. R312.2 OF 2020 RCNYS

BUILDER:

COVENTRY RIDGE
BUILDING CORP.

FOUNDATION PLAN

GLA PLAN 3200

drawn: checked:
CDK CSb
scale: date:
AS NOTED 6/21
PROJECT: sheet:
15439 6
¥,
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ENGINEERED FLOOR JOIST NOTE:

ALL ENGINEERED FLOOR JOISTS TO BE DESIGNED
BY & LAYOUT TO BE DONE BY MANUFACTURER
TO THE SPECS BELOW:

ALL LIVING AREA JOISTS TO BE DESIGNED FOR
55 P.S.F. TOTAL LOAD

ALL SLEEPING AREA JOISTS TO BE DESIGNED
FOR 45 P.S.F. TOTAL LOAD

FRAMING LEGEND:

]

AN,

ettt

- PROVIDE SOLID POSTING- GLUED & NAILED,
EQUAL TO THE # OF HEADERS TO BE
SUPPORTED- UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE

- DROPPED HEADER
- FLUSH HEADER

- 2X4 STUDS @ 16" O.C.

- 2X6 STUDS @ 16" O.C.

SCALE: 1/4" = 1'-0"

NOTES.: FIRST FLOOR PLATE HG'T TO BE 9'-1 1/8" ( UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE )
= ALL WINDOW R.O. HGT'S TO BE 6'-10 1/2" U.N.O.
PROVIDE SOLID BLOCKING UNDER ALL BEARING POINTS DOWN TO FOUNDATION WALL

PROVIDE DB'L JACK STUDS EA. SIDE OF LOAD BEARING OPENINGS > / = 4'-0"

ALL ANGLES TO BE 45 DEG. UN.O.

ALL EXTERIOR WINDOW & DOOR HEADERS TO HAVE MIN. R-5 INSUL. & TO BE MIN. (2)2X8'S (U.N.O.)

ALL APPLIANCES SHOWN TO BE BY OWNER OR AS PER CONTRACT BY BUILDER

SMOKE (SD) & HEAT DETECTOR (HD), SHALL BE INSTALLED AS PER SECT. R314 OF 2020 RCNYS$

CARBON MONOXIDE ALARMS SHALL BE INSTALLED AS PER SECT. 915.33 FCNYS & BE WITHIN 10" OF ALL SLEEPING AREAS

IF AN AUTOMATIC GARAGE DOOR OPENER IS PROVIDED, IT SHALL BE LISTED IN ACCORDANCE W/ UL 325

THE AIR BARRIER INSTALLED AT EXTERIOR WALLS ADJACENT TO SHOWERS AND TUBS SHALL SEPARATE THEM FROM

THE SHOWER OR TUBS.

WINDOW /7 DOOR LEGEND:

REVISIONS:

DATE | BY DESCRIPTION

CLIENT/LOCATION:
LOT 70

COVENTRY RIDGE
PITTSFORD, NY
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FIRST FLOOR PLAN

- CLEAR OPENING AREA OF 5.7 SQ.FT.
- CLEAR OPENING WIDTH OF 20"

- CLEAR OPENING HEIGHT OF 24"

PER SECT. R310.2.1 OF 2020 RCNYS

UNIT REQUIRES SAFETY GLAZING
PER SECT. R308.4 OF 2020 RCNYS

PER SECT. R312.2 OF 2020 RCNYS

[E] = MEETS OR EXCEEDS EGRESS REQUIREMENTS

= SPECIFIES THAT THIS FIXED OR OPERABLE

= SPECIFIES THAT THIS OPERABLE WINDOW
UNIT REQUIRES FACTORY APPLIED FALL PROTECTION

BUILDER:

COVENTRY RIDGE
BUILDING CORP.

FIRST FLOOR PLAN

GLA PLAN 3200

drawn: checked:
CDK C3Sb
scale: date:
AS NOTED 6/21
PROJECT: sheet:
15439

6




'D' | TRUSSES

AN
el24roc. 7

INAPANEE

@ 24" O.C.

ROOF PLAN

SCALE: 1/8" = 1'-0"

_ 2X8 LAYOVER
RAFTERS 24" O.C.

_ 2X6 LAYOVER
RAFTERS 24" O.C.

2X8 RAFTERS
@ 24" O.C.

|— 'H' TRUSSES
@ 24" O.C.

ALL RAKES & OVERHANGS ARE TO BE
1'-0" UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE

ALL NON-STRUCTURAL VALLEYS TO
HAVE 2X12 SLEEPER ATTACHED TO
PLYWOOD ROOF SHEATHING

THIS FRAMING DIAGRAM IS INTENDED TO
BE SCHEMATIC AND POSITION OF
MEMBERS MAY BE ALTERED TO SUIT
ACTUAL FIELD CONDITIONS
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FRAMING LEGEND:

]

Lo

R

- PROVIDE SOLID POSTING- GLUED & NAILED,
EQUAL TO THE # OF HEADERS TO BE
SUPPORTED- UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE

- DROPPED HEADER
- FLUSH HEADER

- 2X4 STUDS @ 16" O.C.

- 2X6 STUDS @ 16" O.C.

SCALE: 174" = 1'-0"

NOTES: SECOND FLOOR PLATE HG'T TO BE 8'-1 1/8" ( UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE )
ALL WINDOW R.O. HGT'S TO BE 6'-10 1/2" UN.O.
PROVIDE SOLID BLOCKING UNDER ALL BEARING POINTS DOWN TO FOUNDATION WALL
PROVIDE DB'L JACK STUDS EA. SIDE OF LOAD BEARING OPENINGS > / = 4'-0"
ALL ANGLES TO BE 45 DEG. U.N.O.

ALL EXTERIOR WINDOW & DOOR HEADERS TO HAVE MIN. R-5 INSUL. & TO BE MIN. (2) 2X8'S (U.N.O.)

ALL APPLIANCES SHOWN TO BE BY OWNER OR AS PER CONTRACT BY BUILDER

SMOKE (SD) & HEAT DETECTOR (HD), SHALL BE INSTALLED AS PER SECT. R3 14 OF 2020 RCNYS
CARBON MONOXIDE ALARMS SHALL BE INSTALLED AS PER SECT. 915.33 FCNYS & BE WITHIN 10" OF ALL SLEEPING AREAS

THE AIR BARRIER INSTALLED AT EXTERIOR WALLS ADJACENT TO SHOWERS AND TUBS SHALL SEPARATE THEM FROM

THE SHOWER OR TUBS.
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SECOND FLOOR PLAN 1630 SQ.FT. WINDOW /7 DOOR LEGEND:

[E] = MEETS OR EXCEEDS EGRESS REQUIREMENTS
- CLEAR OPENING AREA OF 5.7 SQ.FT.
- CLEAR OPENING WIDTH OF 20"
- CLEAR OPENING HEIGHT OF 24"
PER SECT. R310.2.1 OF 2020 RCNYS

= SPECIFIES THAT THIS FIXED OR OPERABLE
UNIT REQUIRES SAFETY GLAZING
PER SECT. R308.4 OF 2020 RCNYS

= SPECIFIES THAT THIS OPERABLE WINDOW

PER SECT. R312.2 OF 2020 RCNYS

UNIT REQUIRES FACTORY APPLIED FALL PROTECTION
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TABLE R404.1.1(2)

TABLE R404.1.1(3)

TABLE R404.1.1(4)

TABLE R404.1.2(8)

a. MORTAR SHALL BE TYPE M OR S AND MASONRY SHALL BE LAID IN RUNNING BOND.

b. ALTERNATIVE REINFORCING BAR SIZES AND SPACING'S SHALL HAVE AN EQUIVALENT CROSS-SECTIONAL AREA OF REINFORCEMENT PER
LINEAL FOOT OF WALL SHALL BE PERMITTED PROVIDED THE SPACING OF THE REINFORCEMENT DOES NOT EXCEED 72" IN SEISMIC DESIGN

CATEGORIES A, B AND C, AND 48 INCHES IN SEISMIC DESIGN CATEGORIES DO, D1 AND D2.

c. VERTICAL REINFORCEMENT SHALL BE GRADE 60 MINIMUM. THE DISTANCE FROM THE FACE OF THE SOIL SIDE OF THE WALL TO THE

CENTER OF VERTICAL REINFORCEMENT SHALL BE NOT LESS THAN 5 INCHES.

d. SOIL CLASSES ARE IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE UNIFIED SOIL CLASSIFICATION SYSTEM AND DESIGN LATERAL SOIL LOADS ARE FOR

MOIST CONDITIONS WITHOUT HYDROSTATIC PRESSURE. REFER TO TABLE R405.1.

e. UNBALANCED BACKFILL HEIGHT IS THE DIFFERENCE IN HEIGHT BETWEEN THE EXTERIOR FINISH GROUND LEVEL AND THE LOWER OF THE
TOP OF THE CONCRETE FOOTING THAT SUPPORTS THE FOUNDATION WALL OR THE INTERIOR FINISH GROUND LEVEL. WHERE AN
INTERIOR CONCRETE SLAB-ON-GRADE IS PROVIDED AND IS IN CONTACT WITH THE INTERIOR SURFACE OF THE FOUNDATION WALL,
MEASUREMENT OF THE UNBALANCED BACKFILL HEIGHT FROM THE EXTERIOR FINISH GROUND LEVEL TO THE TOP OF THE INTERIOR

CONCRETE SLAB IS PERMITTED.
f. THE USE OF THIS TABLE SHALL BE PROHIBITED FOR SOIL CLASSIFICATIONS NOT SHOWN.

a. MORTAR SHALL BE TYPE M OR S AND MASONRY SHALL BE LAID IN RUNNING BOND.

CATEGORIES A, B AND C, AND 48 INCHES IN SEISMIC DESIGN CATEGORIES DO, D1 AND D2.

CENTER OF VERTICAL REINFORCEMENT SHALL BE NOT LESS THAN 6.75 INCHES.

MOIST CONDITIONS WITHOUT HYDROSTATIC PRESSURE. REFER TO TABLE R405.1.

CONCRETE SLAB IS PERMITTED.

f. THE USE OF THIS TABLE SHALL BE PROHIBITED FOR SOIL CLASSIFICATIONS NOT SHOWN.

TABLE R 402.4.1.1

AIR BARRIER AND INSULATION INSTALLATION

COMPONENT AIR BARRIER CRITERIA

INSULATION INSTALLATION CRITERIA

A CONTINUOUS AIR BARRIER SHALL BE
INSTALLED IN THE BUILDING ENVELOPE.
GENERAL REQUIREMENTS THE EXTERIOR THERMAL ENVELOPE

CONTAINS A CONTINUOUS AIR BARRIER.

BREAKS OR JOINTS IN THE AIR BARRIER SHALL
BE SEALED.

AIR-PERMEABLE INSULATION SHALL NOT BE
USED AS A SEALING MATERIAL.

THE AIR BARRIER IN ANY DROPPED CEILING /
SOFFIT SHALL BE ALIGNED WITH THE
INSULATION AND ANY GAPS IN THE AIR
BARRIER SHALL BE SEALED.

THE INSULATION IN ANY DROPPED CEILING /

b. ALTERNATIVE REINFORCING BAR SIZES AND SPACINGS SHALL HAVE AN EQUIVALENT CROSS-SECTIONAL AREA OF REINFORCEMENT PER
LINEAL FOOT OF WALL SHALL BE PERMITTED PROVIDED THE SPACING OF THE REINFORCEMENTDOES NOT EXCEED 72" IN SEISMIC DESIGN

c. VERTICAL REINFORCEMENT SHALL BE GRADE 60 MINIMUM. THE DISTANCE FROM THE FACE OF THE SOIL SIDE OF THE WALL TO THE

d. SOIL CLASSES ARE IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE UNIFIED SOIL CLASSIFICATION SYSTEM AND DESIGN LATERAL SOIL LOADS ARE FOR

e. UNBALANCED BACKFILL HEIGHT IS THE DIFFERENCE IN HEIGHT BETWEEN THE EXTERIOR FINISH GROUND LEVEL AND THE LOWER OF THE
TOP OF THE CONCRETE FOOTING THAT SUPPORTS THE FOUNDATION WALL OR THE INTERIOR FINISH GROUND LEVEL. WHERE AN
INTERIOR CONCRETE SLAB-ON-GRADE 1S PROVIDED AND IS IN CONTACT WITH THE INTERIOR SURFACE OF THE FOUNDATION WALL,
MEASUREMENT OF THE UNBALANCED BACKFILL HEIGHT FROM THE EXTERIOR FINISH GROUND LEVEL TO THE TOP OF THE INTERIOR

CATEGORIES A, B AND C, AND 48 INCHES IN SEISMIC DESIGN CATEGORIES DO, D1 AND D2.

c. VERTICAL REINFORCEMENT SHALL BE GRADE 60 MINIMUM. THE DISTANCE FROM THE FACE OF THE SOIL SIDE OF THE WALL TO THE

CENTER OF VERTICAL REINFORCEMENT SHALL BE NOT LESS THAN 8.75 INCHES.

d. SOIL CLASSES ARE IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE UNIFIED SOIL CLASSIFICATION SYSTEM AND DESIGN LATERAL SOIL LOADS ARE FOR

MOIST CONDITIONS WITHOUT HYDROSTATIC PRESSURE. REFER TO TABLE R405.1.

e. UNBALANCED BACKFILL HEIGHT IS THE DIFFERENCE IN HEIGHT BETWEEN THE EXTERIOR FINISH GROUND LEVEL AND THE LOWER OF THE
TOP OF THE CONCRETE FOOTING THAT SUPPORTS THE FOUNDATION WALL OR THE INTERIOR FINISH GROUND LEVEL. WHERE AN

8-INCH MASONRY FOUNDATION WALLS WITH REINFORCING WHERE d > 5 INCHES & & f 10-INCH MASONRY FOUNDATION WALLS WITH REINFORCING WHERE d > 6.75 INCHES & © *f 12-INCH MASONRY FOUNDATION WALLS WITH REINFORCING WHERE d > 8.75 INCHES & © f MINIMUM VERTICAL REINFORCEMENT FOR 6-, 8-, 10- AND 12-INCH NOMINAL FLAT BASEMENT WALLS ©- ¢ d: @ £ h. ik n, o
MINIMUM VERTICAL REINFORCEMENT AND SPACING ( INCHES ) © MINIMUM VERTICAL REINFORCEMENT AND SPACING ( INCHES ) © © MINIMUM VERTICAL REINFORCEMENT AND SPACING ( INCHES ) P- € MINIMUM VERTICAL REINFORCEMENT-BAR SIZE & SPACING ( inches )
a
SOIL CLASSES AND LATERAL SOIL LOAD @ ( psf PER FOOT BELOW GRADE ) SOIL CLASSES AND LATERAL SOIL LOAD @ ( psf PER FOOT BELOW GRADE ) SOIL CLASSES AND LATERAL SOIL LOAD @ ( psf PER FOOT BELOW GRADE ) SOIL CLASSES . AND DESIGN LATERAL SOIL _ ( psf PER FOOT OF DEPTH )
HEIGHT OF HEIGHT OF HEIGHT OF MAXIMUM
UNBALANCED |G, GP, SW, AND SP SOILS |GM, GS, SM-SC AND ML SOILS |SC, MH, ML-CL AND INORGANIC CL SOILS UNBALANCED |G, GP, SW, AND SP SOILS |GM, GS, SM-SC AND ML SOILS |SC, MH, ML-CL AND INORGANIC CL SOILS UNBALANCED |G, GP, SW, AND SP SOILS |GM, GS, SM-SC AND ML SOILS |SC, MH, ML-CL AND INORGANIC CL SOILS UNBALANCED G, GP, SW, AND SP GM, GS, SM-5C AND ML SC, MH, ML-CL AND INORGANIC CL
WALL HEIGHT| pACKFILL® 30 45 60 WALL HEIGHT| pACKFILL ® 30 45 60 WALL HEIGHT| BACKFILL® 30 45 60 MAXIMUM BACKFILL 30 45 60
g
o 4 (ORLESS) #4 0 48" OC. #4 0 48" OC. #4 @ 48" O.C. . 4 (ORLESS) #4 @ 56" O.C. #4 @ 56" O.C. #4 @ 56" O.C. . 4 (ORLESS) #4072'OC. #4072'0C. #4072'0C. WOy oHT| HEICHT S MIMIMUM WALL THICKNESS C INCHES )
6'-8 5" #4 @ 48" O.C. #4 @ 48" O.C. +4 @ 48" O.C. 6'-8 51 +4 @ 56" O.C. +4 @ 56" O.C. +4 @ 56" O.C. 6'-8 51 +4072"0C. +4@72"0C. +4072"0C. 6 8 10 2] 6 8 10 12 6 8 10 12
6'-8" #4 @ 48" O.C. #5 @ 48" O.C. #6 @ 48" O.C. 6'-8" #4 @ 56" O.C. #5 @ 56" O.C. #5 @ 56" O.C. 6'-8" #4 @ 72" O.C. #4 @ 72" O.C. #5@ 72" O.C. 5 4 NR NR NR NR NR NR NR NR NR NR NR NR
4' (ORLESS) #4 @ 48" O.C. #4 @ 48" O.C. #4 @ 48" O.C. 4' (ORLESS) #4 @ 56" O.C. #4 @ 56" O.C. #4 @ 56" O.C. 4' (ORLESS) #4@72"0C. #4@72'0C. #4072"0C. > NR NR NR NR | NR NR NR NR NR NR NR NR
71_gn 5 #4 @ 48" O.C. #4 @ 48" O.C. +4 @ 48" O.C. 71_gv 5 #4 @ 56" O.C. #4 @ 56" O.C. +4 @ 56" O.C. 71_gv 5 #4@72"OC. #4 ©72"0O.C. #4@72"0.C. 6 4 NR NR NR NR | NR NR NR NR NR NR NR NR
6 #4 @ 48" O.C. #5 @ 48" O.C. #5 @ 48" O.C. 6 #4 @ 56" O.C. #4 @ 56" O.C. #5 @ 56" O.C. 6 #4@72"0C. #40720C. #5@72'0O.C. 5 NR NR NR NR T NR NR T R \R #4635 NR] R \R
74 #5 @ 48" O.C. #6 @ 48" O.C. #6 @ 40" O.C. 74 #4 @ 56" O.C. #5 @ 56" O.C. #6 @ 56" O.C. 74 #4072'0C. #5@72'0C. #6 @ 72" O.C. 5 R \R \R e (#5048 nR \R \R #5036 R \R \R
4' ( OR LESS ) #4 @ 48" O.C. #4 @ 48" O.C. #4 @ 48" O.C. 4' ( ORLESS) #4 @ 56" O.C. #4 @ 56" O.C. #4 @ 56" O.C. 4' (ORLESS) #4 @ 72" O.C. #4 @72"0O.C. #4 @ 72" O.C. 4 NR NR NR NR | NR NR NR NR NR NR NR NR
L 5 #4 @ 48" O.C. #4 @ 48" O.C. #4 @ 48" O.C. o 5 #4 @ 56" O.C. #4 @ 56" O.C. #4 @ 56" O.C. o 5 #4@72"OC. #4@72"0C. #4@72'0C. 5 NR NR NR NR | MR NR NR NR +50 47" MR NR NR
8-0 6 #4 @ 48' O.C. #5 @ 48' O.C. #5 @ 48' O.C. 8-0 6 #4 @ 56' O.C. #4 @ 56' O.C. #5 @ 56' O.C. 8-0 6 #+4@72'OC. #4@72'OC. #5@72'O.C. 7 6 NR NR NR NR | #5 @ 42" R NR NR |#6e@ 43 |[#5@ 48| NRT | NR
7 #5 @ 48" O.C. #6 @ 48" O.C. #6 @ 40" O.C. 7 #4 @ 56" O.C. #5 @ 56" O.C. #6 @ 56" O.C. 7 #+4@72"0OC. #5@72'0.C. #6 @ 72" O.C. - .. T | r T
8 #5 0@ 48" O.C. #6 @ 48" O.C. #6 @ 32" O.C. g #5 @ 56" O.C. #6 @ 56" O.C. #6 @ 48" O.C. g #5072'0C. #6@72'0C. #6 @ 64'O.C. 4 #5 0 46" NR NR NR | #6 @ 4245 @ 46"| NR NR #60 347|460 48" NR NR
2 NR NR NR NR | NR NR NR NR NR NR NR NR
4 (ORLESS) #4 @ 48" O.C. #4 @ 48" O.C. +4 @ 48" O.C. 4' (ORLESS) #4 @ 56" O.C. #4 @ 56" O.C. +4 @ 56" O.C. 4' (ORLESS) +4072'0C. #4072°0C. #40@72'0C. 5 NR NR NR NR | #4 @ 38" NR! NR NR #5043 MR NR NR
5 #4 @ 48" O.C. #4 @ 48" O.C. #5 @ 48" O.C. 5 #4 @ 56" O.C. #4 @ 56" O.C. #4 @ 56" O.C. 5 #4@72"OC. #4@72"0.C. #4@72"OC. m m m m
an _qu _au 6 #4 @ 37 [ #5 @ 37 #6 @ 37" |#5 @ 43 1
8-8 6 #4 @ 48' OC. #5 @ 48" O.C. #6 @ 48' OC. 8-8 6 #4 @ 56' OC. #4 @ 56' OC. #5 @ 56' O.C. 8-8 6 #4072'OC. #4@72'OC. #5@72'OC. 8 @7 NR R (MR FIeAL W R es/ #oef ) MR
7 #5 @ 48" O.C. #6 @ 48" O.C. #6 @ 40' O.C. 7' #4 @ 56" O.C. #5 @ 56" O.C. #6 @ 56" O.C. 7' #4@72'OC. #5@72'OC. #6 @ 72" O.C. 4 #5 @ 40" NR NR NR [#6@37"[#5e 41"| NR NR #6e 34" |+6@ 43" NR NR
8'-g8" #6 @ 48" O.C. #6 @ 32" O.C. #6 @ 24" O.C. 88" #5 @ 56" O.C. #6 @ 56" O.C. #6 @ 32" O.C. 88" #5@ 72" O.C. #7 @ 72" O.C. #6 @ 48" O.C. 8 #6043 #50 47| NRT [ NR[#6@34|#6 @ 43" W NR +6 @ 27" [#6 @ 32'[#6 @ 44| NR
4
4' (ORLESS) #4 @ 48" O.C. #4 @ 48" O.C. #4 @ 48" O.C. 4' (ORLESS) #4 @ 56" O.C. #4 @ 56" O.C. #4 @ 56" O.C. 4" (ORLESS) #4@72"0OC. #4@72"0C. #4@72"OC. S NR NR NR NR #TR = NR ] NR NR #5NR o NR NR NR
5 #4 @ 48" O.C. #4 @ 48" O.C. +5 @ 48" O.C. 5! #4 @ 56" O.C. #4 @ 56" O.C. #4 @ 56" O.C. 5! #4@72'0C. #4072'0.C. #4@72'0C. NR NR ] NR NR e NR NR NR e NR NR NR
og 6 #4 @ 48" O.C. #5 @ 48" O.C. #6 @ 48" O.C. og 6 #4 @ 56" O.C. #5 @ 56" O.C. #5 @ 56" O.C. og 6 #+4@72"0OC. #5@72'0.C. #5@72"O.C. 9 6 #4034 NR NR NR | #6 @ 48" NR NR NR #6036 [#6©39'| NRT | NR
7 #5 @ 48" O.C. #6 @ 48" O.C. #6 @ 40" O.C. 7 #4 @ 56" O.C. #5 @ 56" O.C. #6 @ 56" O.C. 7 #4@72"0C. #5@72'0.C. #6 © 72" O.C. 7 #5036 NR NR NR | #6 @ 34'[#5 @ 37" | NR NR #6 @33 |[#6 @ 38" |#5@ 37" | NR |
8 #6 @ 48" O.C. #6 @ 40' O.C. +6 @ 24" O.C. 8 #5 @ 56" O.C. #6 @ 56" O.C. #6 @ 40" O.C. 8! #5@72'0.C. #6 @72'O.C. #6 @ 56" O.C. 3 46038 #5041 W R | #6 0 3546 @ 38 | #5 0 37| \nT | #6 @ 24| #6 @ 20" | #6 @ 30" |#4 @ 45|
I_ n # Ul X . # n . . # U X . I_ n # 1 X . # Ul X . # n X . I_ n # " X . # n X . # Ul X .
9-4 6 @ 40" O.C 6 @ 24" O.C 6@ 16'0.C 9'-4 6 @ 56" O.C 6 @ 40" O.C 6@ 24"0.C 9'-4 6@72'0.C 6 @ 48" O.C 6 @ 40" O.C 5 #6034 760 40| MR NR | #6 @ 26'|#6 @ 30" | #6 @ 41" NR #6 @ 19'|#6 @ 23" | #6 @ 30" |[#6 @ 39"
4' (ORLESS) #4 @ 48" O.C. #4 @ 48" O.C. #4 @ 48" O.C. 4' (ORLESS) #4 @ 56" O.C. #4 @ 56" O.C. #4 @ 56" O.C. 4' (ORLESS) #4@72"0C. #4@72"0C. #4@72"0C. 2 NR NR NR NR | NR NR NR NR NR NR NR NR
5 #4 @ 48" O.C. #4 @ 48" O.C. #5 @ 48" O.C. 5 #4 @ 56" O.C. #4 @ 56" O.C. #4 @ 56" O.C. 5 #4@72"0C. #4072'0C. #40@72'0C. 5 NR NR NR \R | #4033 N1 NR NR #5038 R NR NR
- 6 #4 @ 48" O.C. #5 @ 48" O.C. #6 @ 48" O.C. - 6 #4 @ 56" O.C. #5 @ 56" O.C. #5 @ 56" O.C. - 6 #+4@72"OC. #5@72'0C. #5@ 72" O.C. 2 T | oo 1o v SYT vy
10'-0 7 #5 @ 48" O.C. #6 @ 48" O.C. #6 @ 32" O.C. 10'-0 7' #5 @ 56" O.C. #6 @ 56" O.C. #6 @ 48" O.C. 10'-0 7' #4@72"O.C. #6@72'O.C. #6 @ 72" O.C. 10 el MR NR NR el MR W NR et j#oes/ ] MR |
8 #6 @ 48" O.C. #6 @ 32" O.C. #6 @ 24" O.C. 8' #5 @ 56" O.C. #6 @ 48" O.C. #6 @ 40" O.C. 8' #5 @ 72" O.C. #6 @ 72" O.C. #6 @ 48" O.C. 4 #6@ 47" NR NR NR [ #6 @ 34" #6 @ 48" NR NR #6 @ 30" |+#6 @ 35" |#6 @ 48"| NR
9 #6 @ 40" O.C. #6 @ 24" O.C. #6 @ 16" O.C. 9 #6 @ 56" O.C. #6 @ 40" O.C. #6 @ 24" O.C. 9 #6 @ 72" O.C. #6 @ 56" O.C. #6 @ 40" O.C. ) #6 @ 34" #5 @ 38" NR NR | #6 @ 30'| #6 @ 34'| #6 @ 47| NR| | #6 @ 22" | #6 @ 26" | #6 @ 35" |#6 @ 45|
10' #6 @ 32" O.C. #6 @ 16"0O.C. #6e@ 16"0O.C. 10' #6 @ 48" O.C. #6 @ 32" O.C. #6 @ 24" O.C. 10' #6 @ 64" O.C. #6 @ 40" O.C. #6 @ 32" O.C. 9 #6 @ 34" #6 @ 41" #4 @ 48" NR] #6 @ 23" [#6 @ 27| #6 @ 35"|#4 @48"N DR #6 @ 22" | #6 @ 27" [#6 @ 34"
0 || " ] || M [ " M [
. MORTAR SHALL BE TYPE M OR S AND MASONRY SHALL BE LAID IN RUNNING BOND. 10 #6028 46033460 45| NR| DR’ |#6e@23"| 46 @296 e 38" DR #6022' |46 @ 22|46 @ 28

b. ALTERNATIVE REINFORCING BAR SIZES AND SPACINGS SHALL HAVE AN EQUIVALENT CROSS-SECTIONAL AREA OF REINFORCEMENT PER
LINEAL FOOT OF WALL SHALL BE PERMITTED PROVIDED THE SPACING OF THE REINFORCEMENTDOES NOT EXCEED 72" IN SEISMIC DESIGN

b. TABLE VALUES ARE BASED ON REINFORCING BARS WITH A MINIMUM YEID STRENGTH OF 60,000 PSI

ARE PERMITTED IN ACCORDANCE WITH SECTION R404.1.3.3.7.6 AND TABLE R404.1.2 (9)

SYSTEMS IN WHICH CASE VERTICAL REINFORCEMENT SHALL BE NO. 4 @ 48 INCHES ON CENTER.

INTERIOR CONCRETE SLAB-ON-GRADE IS PROVIDED AND IS IN CONTACT WITH THE INTERIOR SURFACE OF THE FOUNDATION WALL,

MEASUREMENT OF THE UNBALANCED BACKFILL HEIGHT FROM THE EXTERIOR FINISH GROUND LEVEL TO THE TOP OF THE INTERIOR

CONCRETE SLAB IS PERMITTED.
f. THE USE OF THIS TABLE SHALL BE PROHIBITED FOR SOIL CLASSIFICATIONS NOT SHOWN.

R401.4 SOIL TESTS.

WHERE QUANTIFIABLE DATA CREATED BY ACCEPTED SOIL SCIENCE METHODOLOGIES INDICATE EXPANSIVE,
COMPESSIBLE, SHIFTING OR OTHER QUESTIONABLE SOIL CHARACTERISTICS ARE LIKELY TO BE PRESENT, THE BUILDING
OFFICIAL SHALL DETERMINE WHETHER TO REQUIRE A SOIL TEST TO DETERMINE THE SOIL'S CHARACTERISTICS AT A
PARTICULAR LOCATION. THIS TEST BE DONE BY AN APPROVED AGENCY USING AN APPROVED METHOD.

R401.4.1 GEOTECHNICAL EVALUATION.

IN LIEU OF A COMPLETE GEOTECHNICAL EVALUATION, THE LOAD-BEARING VALUES IN TABLE R401.4.1

SHALL BE ASSUMED.

TABLE R401.4.1

a
PRESUMPTIVE LOAD-BEARING VALUES OF FOUNDATION MATERIALS

CLASS OF MATERIALS

LOAD-BEARING PRESSURE

CEILING / ATTIC SOFFIT SHALL BE ALIGNED WITH THE AIR BARRIER.
ACCESS OPENINGS, DROP DOWN STAIRS, OR
KNEE WALL DOORS TO UNCONDITIONED
ATTIC SPACES SHALL BE SEALED.
THE JUNCTION OF THE FOUNDATION AND CAVITIES WITH CORNERS AND HEADERS OF FRAME WALLS
SILL PLATE SHALL BE SEALED. SHALL BE INSULATED BY COMPLETELY FILLING THE

CAVITY WITH A MATERIAL HAVING A THERMAL
WALLS THE JUNCTION OF THE TOP PLATE AND THE RESISTANCE OF R-3 PER INCH MINIMUM.

TOP OF EXTERIOR WALLS SHE BE SEALED.

KNEE WALLS SHALL BE SEALED.

EXTERIOR THERMAL ENVELOPE INSULATION FOR FRAMED
WALLS SHALL BE INSTALLED IN SUBSTANTIAL CONTACT
AND CONTINUOUS ALIGNMENT WITH THE AIR BARRIER.

( pounds per square foot )

CRYSTALLINE BEDROCK 12,000
SEDIMENTARY & FOLIATED ROCK 4,000
SANDY GRAVEL AND/OR GRAVEL (GW & GP) 3,000
SAND, SILTY SAND, CLAYEY SAND, SILTY

GRAVEL, AND CLAYEY GRAVEL 2,000

(SW, SP, SM, SC, GM, & GC)

CLAY, SANDY CLAY, SILTY CLAY, CLAYEY b
SILT, SILT AND SANDY SILT 1,500

THE SPACE BETWEEN WINDOW / DOOR
JAMBS AND FRAMING, AND SKYLIGHTS AND
FRAMING SHALL BE SEALED.

WINDOUWS, SKYLIGHTS AND DOORS

RIM JOISTS RIM JOISTS SHALL INCLUDE THE AIR BARRIER.

RIM JOISTS SHALL BE INSULATED.

FLOORS ( INCLUDING ABOVE
GARAGE AND CANTILEVERED
FLOORS )

THE AIR BARRIER SHALL BE INSTALLED AT ANY
EXPOSED EDGE OF INSULATION.

FLOOR FRAMING CAVITY INSULATION SHALL BE INSTALLED
TO MAINTAIN PERMANENT CONTACT WITH THE UNDERSIDE
OF SUBFLOOR DECKING, OR FLOOR FRAMING CAVITY
INSULATION SHALL BE PERMITTED TO BE IN CONTACT WITH
THE TOP SIDE OF SHEATHING, OR CONTINUOUS INSULATION
INSTALLED ON THE UNDERSIDE OF FLOOR FRAMING AND
EXTENDS FROM THE BOTTOM TO THE TOP OF ALL
PERIMETER FLOOR FRAMING MEMBERS.

EXPOSED EARTH IN UNVENTED CRAUWL
SPACES SHALL BE COVERED WITH A CLASS |
VAPOR RETARDER WITH OVERLAPPING
JOINTS TAPED.

CRAWL SPACE WALLS

WHERE PROVIDED INSTEAD OF FLOOR
INSULATION, INSULATION SHALL BE
PERMANENTLY ATTACHED TO THE
CRAWLSPACE WALLS.

DUCT SHAFTS, UTILITY PENETRATIONS, AND
FLUE SHAFTS OPENING THE EXTERIOR OR
UNCONDITIONED SPACE SHALL BE SEALED.

SHAFTS, PENETRATIONS

NARROW CAVITIES

BATTS IN NARROW CAVITIES SHALL BE CUT TO FIT, OR
NARROW CAVITIES SHALL BE FILLED BY INSULATION
THAT ON INSTALLATION READILY CONFORMS TO THE
AVAILABLE CAVITY SPACE.

AIR SEALING SHALL BE PROVIDED BETWEEN
THE GARAGE AND CONDITIONED SPACES.

GARAGE SEPARATION

RECESSED LIGHT FIXTURES INSTALLED IN THE
BUILDING THERMAL ENVELOPE SHALL BE SEALED
TO THE DRYWALL.

RECESSED LIGHTING

RECESSED LIGHT FIXTURES INSTALLED IN THE
BUILDING THERMAL ENVELOPE SHALL BE AIR TIGHT AND
IC RATED.

PLUMBING AND WIRING

BATT INSULATION SHALL BE CUT NEATLY TO FIT AROUND WIRING
AND PLUMBING IN EXTERIOR WALLS, OR INSULATION THAT ON
INSTALLATION READILY CONFORMS TO AVAILABLE SPACE SHALL
EXTEND BEHIND PIPING AND WIRING.

THE AIR BARRIER INSTALLED AT EXTERIOR WALLS
ADJACENT TO SHOWERS AND TUBS SHALL
SEPARATE THEM FROM THE SHOWERS AND TUBS.

SHOWER / TUB ON EXTERIOR WALL

EXTERIOR WALLS ADJACENT TO SHOWERS AND TUBS
SHALL BE INSULATED.

THE AIR BARRIER SHALL BE INSTALLED BEHIND
ELECTRICAL OR COMMUNICATION BOXES OR
AIR-SEALED BOXES SHALL BE INSTALLED.

ELECTRICAL / PHONE BOX
ON EXTERIOR WALLS

HVAC REGISTER BOOTS THAT PENETRATE
BUILDING THERMAL ENVELOPE SHALL BE SEALED
TO THE SUBFLOOR OR DRYWALL.

HVAC REGISTER BOOTS

WHEN REQUIRED TO BE SEALED, CONCEALED
FIRE SPRINKLERS SHALL ONLY BE SEALED IN A
MANNER THAT IS RECOMMENDED BY THE
MANUFACTURER. CAULKING OR OTHER ADHESIVE
SEALANTS SHALL NOT BE USED TO FILL VOIDS
BETWEEN FIRE SPRINKLER COVER PLATES AND
WALL OR CEILINGS.

CONCEALED SPRINKLERS

a. IN ADDITION, INSPECTION OF LOG WALLS SHALL BE IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE PROVISIONS OF ICC-400.

(CL, ML, MH, & CH)

a. WHERE SOIL TESTS ARE REQUIRED BY SECTION R401.4, THE ALLOWABLE
BEARING CAPACITIES OF THE SOIL SHALL BE PART OF THE RECOMMENDATIONS.

b. WHERE THE BUILDING OFFICIAL DETERMINES THAT IN-PLACE SOILS WITH AN ALLOWABLE
BEARING CAPACITY OF LESS THAN 1,500 psf ARE LIKELY TO BE PRESENT AT THE SITE, THE
ALLOWABLE BEARING CAPACITY SHALL BE DETERMINED BY A SOILS INVESTIGATION.

UNIFIED SOIL CLASSIFICATION SYSTEM

a. SOIL CLASSES ARE IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE UNIFIED SOIL CLASSIFICATION SYSTEM. REFER TO TABLE R405.1.

e. ALLOWABLE DEFLECTION CRITERION IS L/240, WHERE L IS THE UNSUPPORTED HEIGHT OF THE BASEMENT WALL IN INCHES.
f. INTERPOLATION IS NOT PERMITTED.
g. WHERE WALLS WIL REMAIN 4 FEET OR MORE OF UNBALANCED BACKFILL, THEY SHALL BE LATERALLY SUPPORTED AT THE TOP AND BOTTOM BEFORE BACKFILLING.

c. VERTICAL REINFOREMENT WITH A YIELD STRENGTH OF LESS THAN 60,000 PSI AND / OR BARS OF A DIFFERENT SIZE THAN SPECIFIED IN THE TABLE

d. NR INDICATES NO VERTICAL WALL REINFORCEMENT IS REQUIRED, EXCEPT FOR 6-INCH NOMINAL WALLS FORMED WITH STAY-IN-PLACE FORMING

h. VERTICAL REINFORCEMENT SHALL BE LOCATED TO PROVIDE A COVER OF 1 1/4 INCHES MEASURED FROM THE INSIDE FACE OF THE WALL. THE CENTER OF THE STEEL
SHALL NOT VARY FROM THE SPECIFIED LOCATION BY MORE THAN THE GREATER OF 10 PERCENT OF THE WALL THICKNESS OR 3/8 INCH.

i. CONCRETE COVER FOR THE REINFORCEMENT MEASURE FROM THE INSIDE FACE OF THE WALL SHALL BE NOT LESS THAN 3/4 INCH. CONCRETE COVER FOR REINFORCEMENT
MEASURED FROM THE OUTSIDE FACE OF THE WALL SHALL BE NOT LESS THAN 1 1/2 INCHES FOR NO. 5 BARS AND SMALLER, AND NOT LESS THAN 2 INCHES FOR LARGER BARS.

j. DR MEANS DESIGN IS REQUIRED IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE APPLICABLE BUILDING CODE, OR WHERE THERE IS NO CODE, IN ACCORDANCE WITH ACI 318.

= =

o 3 3

EXTENT OF HEADER WITH DOUBLE PORTAL FRAME (TWO BRACED WALL PANELS)

EXTENT OF HEADER WITH SINGLE PORTAL FRAME (ONE BRACED WALL PANEL)

| 2'-18' FINISHED WIDTH OF OPENING FOR SINGLE OR DOUBLE PORTAL

12'-0" MAX. TOTAL WALL HEIGHT

UNIFIED SOIL
CLASSIFICATION SOIL DESCRIPTION
SYSTEM SYMBOL
Gw WELL-GRADED GRAVELS, GRAVEL
SAND MIXTURES, LITTLE OR NO FINES
cp POORLY GRADED GRAVELS OR
GRAVEL SAND, LITTLE OR NO FINES
SW WELL-GRADED SANDS, GRAVELLY
SANDS, LITTLE OR NO FINES
sp POORLY GRADED SANDS OR GRAVELLY
SANDS, LITTLE OR NO FINES
GM SILTY GRAVELS, GRAVEL-SAND-SILT
MIXTURES
SM SILTY SAND, SAND-SILT MIXTURES
Ge CLAYEY GRAVELS, GRAVEL-SAND-CLAY
MIXTURES
sC CLAYEY SANDS, SAND-CLAY MIXTURE
MIXTURES
ML INORGANIC SILTS & VERY FINE SANDS,
ROCK FLOUR, SILTY OR CLAYEY FINE
SANDS OR CLAYEY SILTS WITH
SLIGHT PLASTICITY
cL INORGANIC CLAYS OF LOW TO
MEDIUM PLASTICITY, GRAVELLY CLAYS,
SANDY CLAYS, SILTY CLAYS, LEAN
CLAYS
CH INORGANIC CLAYS OF HIGH
PLASTICITY, FAT CLAYS
MH INORGANIC SILTS, MICACEOUS OR
DIATOMACEQUS FINE SANDY OR
SILTY SOILS, ELASTIC SILTS
oL ORGANIC SILTS & ORGANIC SILTY
CLAYS OF LOW PLASTICITY
OH ORGANIC CLAYS OF MEDIUM TO
HIGH PLASTICITY, ORGANIC SILTS
PT PEAT & OTHER HIGHLY ORGANIC SOILS

|
N
7

J
<
~N

< TENSION STRAP PER <]
TABLE 602.10.6.4 (ON
OPPOSITE SIDE OF

SHEATHING) N

77

PONY WALL HG'T

HD'R PER PLAN -

MIN. 3" X 11.25" NET HD'R. STEEL HEADER PROHIBITED
IF1/2" SPACER IS USED, PLACE ON BACK SIDE OF HEADER

£,

FASTEN SHEATHING TO HD'R W/

10'-0" MAX. HEIGHT

8D COMMON OR GALV. BOX NAILS IN 3" GRID
PATTERN AS SHOUWN

HEADER TO JACK-STUD STRAP AS
PER TABLE R602.10.6.4 ON BOTH
SIDES OF OPENING OPPOSITE OF
SHEATHING

MIN. DOUBLE 2X4 FRAMING COVERED
WITH MIN. 7/16" THICK WOOD
STRUCTURAL PANEL SHEATHING WITH 8D
COMMON OR GALVANIZED BOX NAILS
AT 3" O.C. IN ALL FRAMING (STUDS AND
SILLS) AS SHOWN TYP.

./— MIN. LENGTH OF PANEL PER TABLE R602.10.5

MIN. (2) 1/2" DIAMETER ANCHOR BOLTS

) INSTALLED PER SECTION R403.1.6 WITH
:/2" X 2" X 3/16" PLATE WASHER

CONCRETE BLOCK OR

POURED CONC. WALL FOUND.

IF NEEDED, PANEL SPLICE

EDGES SHALL OCCUR OVER AND

BE NAILED TO COMMON BLOCKING
WITHIN THE MIDDLE 24" OF THE ———
PORTAL-LEG-HEIGHT. ONE ROW

OF 3" O.C. NAILING IS REQUIRED

IN EACH PANEL EDGE.

~=— TYPICAL PORTAL FRAME
CONSTRUCTION

MIN. DOUBLE 2X4 POST

(KING AND JACK STUD)

NUMBER OF JACK STUDS PER TABLES
R602.7(1) & (2)

N
A - -

FRONT ELEVATION

X

A1

CONCRETE SHALL HAVE A SPECIFIED COMPRESSIVE STRENGTH, fc OF NOT LESS THAN 2,500 PSI AT 28 DAYS, UNLESS A HIGHER STRENGTH IS REQUIRED BY FOOTNOTE | OR m.
THE MINIMUM THICKNESS IS PERMITTED TO BE REDUCED 2 INCHES, PROVIDED THE MINIMUM SPECIFIED COMPRESSIVE STRENGTH OF CONCRETE, fc IS 4,000 PSI.
. A PLAIN CONCRETE WALL WITH A MINIMUM NOMINAL THICKNESS OF 12 INCHES IS PERMITTED, PROVIDED MINIMUM SPECIFIED COMPRESSIVE STRENGTH OF CONCRETE, fc IS 3,500 PSI.
SEE TABLE R608.3 FOR TOLERANCE FROM NOMINAL THICKNESS PERMITTED FOR FLAT WALLS.
. THE USE OF THIS TABLE SHALL BE PROHIBITED FOR SOIL CLASSIFICATIONS NOT SHOWN.

FASTEN KING STUD TO
HEADER WITH 6 16D

/—SINKERS

\FASTEN TOP PLATE TO

HEADER WITH TWO
ROWS OF 16D SINKER
NAILS AT 3" O.C. TYP.

MIN. 7/16" WOOD

STRUCTURAL PANEL
SHEATHING

SECTION

PORTAL FRAME AT GARAGE DOOR OPENINGS IN SEISMIC DESIGN CATEGORIES A, B, AND C

SCALE: N.T.S.

FIGURE R602.10.6.3

COPYRIGHT NOTICE :

THESE PLANS ARE PROTECTED UNDER FEDERAL
COPYRIGHT LAWS BY GREATER LIVING
ARCHITECTURE. ANY UNAUTHORIZED
REPRODUCTION OR MODIFICATION OF THESE
PLANS IS A VIOLATION OF COPYRIGHT LAWS.
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6/30/2021 Letter View

Town of Pittsford

Department of Public Works

11 South Main Street Permit #
Pittsford, New York 14534 B21-000140

Phone: 585-248-6250
FAX: 585-248-6262

DESIGN REVIEW AND HISTORIC PRESERVATION BOARD
REFERRAL OF APPLICATION

Property Address: 8 Evesham Place PITTSFORD, NY 14534
Tax ID Number: 178.03-2-49

Zoning District: RN Residential Neighborhood

Owner: Ketmar Development Corp

Applicant: Ketmar Development Corp

Application Type:

Residential Design Review Build to Line Adjustment
§185-205 (B) §185-17 (B) (2)

Commercial Design Review Building Height Above 30 Feet
§185-205 (B) §185-17 (M)

Signage Corner Lot Orientation
§185-205 (C) §185-17 (K) (3)

Certificate of Appropriateness Flag Lot Building Line Location
§185-197 §185-17 (L) (1) (c)

Landmark Designation Undeveloped Flag Lot Requirements
§185-195 (2) §185-17 (L) (2)

Informal Review
Project Description: Applicant is requesting design review for the construction of a two story single
family home. The home will have a total living area of approximately 5888 square feet and located in
the Malvern Hills Subdivision.

Meeting Date: July 08, 2021

https://www?2.citizenserve.com/Admin/WorkOrderDocuments?Action=ListDocuments&WorkOrder_ID=83601616&ciDisplay=null
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RN Residential Neighborhood Zoning

7/

Private

/ e PVPVD

[ ]
Max Lot Coverage: 29,447 sqft Ciusioia
Printed June 30, 2021 1:1,128
0 45 90 180 ft
I il - - T | — T |
0 12.5 25 50 m

Town of Pittsford GIS

The information depicted on this map is representational and should be
used for general reference purposes only. No warranties, expressed or
implied, are provided for the data or its use or interpretation.






PROPOSED SUMP PUMP AND
ROOF LEADER DISCHARGE LINE
PER PRELIMINARY PLANS

PROPOSED SANITARY LATERAL
PER PRELIMINARY PLANS

1€5

0 W
REFERENCES

7 * 1) LIBER 324 OF MAPS, PAGE 97
2) SEE APPROVED PRELIMINARY PLANS FOR SECTION 2 PHASE 8

ke
SITE DATA

1. EXISTING ZONING IS "RRAA" (RURAL RESIDENTIAL DISTRICT). SEE PREVIOUSLY
APPROVED PRELIMINARY PLAN, WHERE THIS SUBDIVISION HAS BEEN APPROVED
UNDER SECTION 278 OF TOWN LAW, AND SHALL BE DEVELOPED WITH THE

! —T——__ FOLLOWING MINIMUM REQUIREMENTS:
PROPOSED UNDER 278
. MINIMUM LOT AREA = 32,000 sq. ft. (0.73 ACRES)
MINIMUM FRONT SETBACK = 40 feet
MINIMUM SIDE SETBACK = 20 feet
MINIMUM REAR SETBACK
= 40 feet MAIN STRUCTURE
= 10 feet ACCESSORY STRUCTURE

(ABUTTING OPEN SPACE)
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20.

21.

22,

23.

24.

25.

26.

27.

GENERAL NOTES:

THESE PLANS HAVE BEEN PREPARED TO THE BEST OF THE ARCHITECT'S KNOWLEDGE,

BELIEF, AND PROFESSIONAL JUDGMENT IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE 2020 RESIDENTIAL CODE
OF NEW YORK STATE AND ENERGY CONSERVATION CODE REQUIREMENTS. THE CONTRACTOR
SHALL BE RESFONSIBLE FOR ADAFTING THESE PLANS, IF REQUIRED, TO SUIT THE NEEDS OF
THE BUILDING ON THE SITE. PROVIDED THAT THE ALTERATIONS DO NOT VIOLATE THE CODE OR
ALTER THE STRUCTURAL INTEGRITY OF THE BUILDING.

THE CONTRACTOR SHALL BE RESFPONSIBLE FOR COMPLIANCE WITH ALL APPLICABLE
BUILDING/ELECTRICAL/MECHANICAL/SANITARY AND ENERGY CODES; STATE OR LOCAL.

THE CONTRACTOR SHALL BE RESPONSIBLE FOR COMPLIANCE WITH THE ENERGY CONSERVATION
CODE FOR ALL HVYAC EQUIPMENT, HYAC CONTROLS, NATER HEATING EQUIPMENT, PIPE

AND DUCT INSULATION, AND FLUORESCENT LAMPS AND BALLASTS.

THE CONTRACTOR SHALL BE RESPONSIBLE S0 THAT BRANDS OF NINDOWS AND DOORS
INSTALLED MEET THE NEW YORK STATE ENERGY CONSERVATION CODE REQUIREMENTS. NINDONS
AND / OR DOORS SHONWN ARE INDICATED FOR SIZING ONLY.

ALL FOOTINGS SHALL REST ON UNDISTURBED VIRGIN SOIL. THE FOOTING/FOUNDATION
DESIGN ASSUMES MINIMUM SOIL BEARING PRESSURE TO BE 2000 FPSF. CONTRACTOR SHALL
BE RESFONSIELE FOR ALL SUBGRADE CONDITIONS. IF REQUIRED, THE ONWNER AND / OR
CONTRACTOR SHALL BE RESFPONSIELE FOR HIRING A SOILS ENGINEER TO VERIFY
SUBGRADE CONDITIONS AND SUBSTANTIATE ACTUAL BEARING CAPACITY.

BACKFILL MATERIALS SHALL BE NATIVE SOIL.
FOR FILL UNDER THE GARAGE FLOOR OR BASEMENT FLOOR,
PROVIDE SAND/ GRAVEL FILL FOR COMPACTION AS NEEDED

MINIMUM CONCRETE COMPRESSIVE STRENGTH:
2500 P3| FOOTINGS

2500 PS| FLOOR SLABS

3500 PS| PORCH

3500 PS| GARAGE

CONCRETE BLOCK SHALL CONFORM TO ASTM CA0 N-|, WALL REINFORCING - ASTM A82.
ALL MORTAR SHALL CONFORM TO ASTM C270, TYPE S - | PART PORTLAND CEMENT, I/4 PART
LIME, 3 PARTS SAND.

STRUCTURAL STEEL SHALL CONFORM TO ASTM A36. SHOP-PRIME PAINT TT-P-20, TT-FP-3IC,
TT-P-56. FABRICATION AND INSTALLATION PER THE LATEST EDITION OF THE AISC
MANVAL AND SPECIFICATIONS.

MINIMUM FIBER STRESS IN BENDING (FB) FOR ALL FRAMING LUMBER TO BE 1150 PSI #2
HEM-FIR OR BETTER. PROVIDE DOUBLE FRAMING MEMBERS UNDER PARTITIONS RUNNING IN
SAME DIRECTION.

CONTRACTOR SHALL PAY STRICT ADHERENCE TO MICROLAM MANUFACTURER'S ARITTEN
DIRECTIONS FOR CUTTING, DRILLING, NOTCHING, JOINING AND GENERAL INSTALLATION OF
THEIR PRODUCTS.

NWOOD TRUSSES SHALL BE DESIGNED BY MANUFACTURER.
SUPPLIER SHALL BE RESPONSIBLE FOR INSTALLATION DETAILS
AND REQUIRED BRIDGING/BRACING.

PLYNOOD SHALL CONFORM TO US. PRODUCT STANDARD PS - |, THICKNESS AS SHOWN,
AFPA RATED SHEATHING EXP-l. NAILING AND SPACING PER AFA RECOMMENDATIONS FOR
LOCATIONS INTENDED.

ALL NOOD IN CONTACT WITH CONCRETE OR MASONRY SHALL BE FULLY WOOD PRESERVATIVE-
TREATED AWNITH OSMOSALTS OR WOLMAN SALTS.

ALL OPENINGS IN THE BUILDING ENVELOPE (DOORS, WINDONS, UTILITIES) SHALL BE CAULKED,
NWEATHER-STRIFPFPED, OR OTHERWISE SEALED.

CORROSION RESISTIVE FLASHING SHALL BE PROVIDED AT THE

LOCATIONS ON THE EXTERIOR WALL ENVELOFE PER

RESIDENTIAL CODE OF NEN YORK (2020)

DRAWING INDEX

TITLE PAGE

FRONT ELEVATION

SIDE ELEVATIONS

REAR ELEVATION

BASEMENT PLAN

FIRST FLOOR PLAN

SECOND FLOOR PLAN

W IN OGN WIN K~

ROOF PLAN

ENERGY COMPLIANCE DETAILS & PATH

MEETS OR EXCEEDS PRESCRIPTIVE REQUIREMENTS
(2020 RESIDENTIAL CODE OF NEWN YORK STATE) CLIMATE ZONE - 5

COMPONENT REQUIRED PROVIDED

CONTRACTOR SHALL VERIFY ALL NOTES AND DIMENSIONS PRIOR TO CONSTRUCTION.
THESE DRAWINGS ARE NOT TO BE SCALED - USE DIMENSIONS GIVEN. . FENESTRATION U-FACTOR 30 30
CONTRACTOR SHALL BE RESPONSIBLE FOR ALL CONSTRUCTION MEANS, METHODS, TECHNIQUES,
SEQUENCES AND SAFETY PRECAUTIONS IN CONNECTION WITH THE WORK 2. CEILING R-FACTOR 44 44
THESE DRAWINGS HAVE BEEN PREPARED FOR STRUCTURAL INTENT ONLY. ELECTRICAL,
MECHANICAL AND OTHER BUILDING SYSTEMS, AS REQUIRED ARE TO BE DESIGNED BY OTHERS. 3. NWooD FRAME 20 OR HIGH DENSITY 2|

WALL R-VALUE 1345 2I/BAND JSTS
THE FOLLONWING DESIGN LOADS HAVE BEEN USED IN THE STRUCTURES DESIGN IN ACCORDANCE
WITH THE PRINTED SPAN TABLES IN THE RESIDENTIAL CODE OF NEA YORK STATE (2020).
FLOOR LOADS (LIVING AREAS-IST FLOOR) 40 PSF 4. FLOOR R-FACTOR R-30 R-30
SLEEPING AREAS (2ND FLOOR) 30 PsF
EXTERIOR DECKS 40 PSF 15 CONTINUOUS OR

ALL NORK, MATERIALS, METHODS, EQUIPMENT, ETC. SHALL BE IN STRICT ACCORDANCE WITH THE
CONTRACT DOCUMENTS. ALL MATERIALS SHALL BE NEW, UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE.

WORK SEQUENCE AND SCHEDULE SHALL BE MUTUALLY AGREED UPON BY BOTH THE ONNER AND THE
CONTRACTOR.

IT IS ASSUMED THAT THE SUBSURFACE CONDITIONS WILL BE EARTH OR SOIL. IF BEDROCK IS
ENCOUNTERED, REMOVAL WNILL BE CONSIDERED AN ADDITION TO CONTRACT.

ANY DEMOLITION WORK SHALL BE DONE CAREFULLY. ALL DISTURBED SURFACES TO BE REFAIRED
APPROPRIATELY. ALL SALVAGEABLE ITEMS SHALL BE TURNED OVER TO THE ONWNER.

EXAMINATION OF THE SITE SHOULD BE MADE BY ALL CONTRACTORS CONCERNED TO FULLY CONSIDER
ALL SITE CONDITIONS WHICH MAY HAVE A BEARING ON THE NORK OF THE ENTIRE PROJIECT. SUBMISSION
OF A BID IS PRESUMPTIVE EVIDENCE THAT THE BIDDER IS CONVERSANT AWITH LOCAL JURISDICTIONS AND
HAS MADE DUE ALLONWANCES IN HIS BID FOR ALL CONTINGENCIES. THE OWNER RESERVES THE RIGHT TO
REJECT ANY OR ALL BIDS.

IT IS THE RESFONSIBILITY OF THE CONTRACTOR TO NOTIFY THE ARCHITECT IN CASE OF ANY OR ALL
DEVIATIONS FROM THESE DRANINGS. THE ARCHITECT SHALL BE HELD HARMLESS AS A RESULT OF ANY
UNAUTHORIZED CHANGES TO THESE PLANS. ADDITIONAL FEES MAY OCCUR FOR "AS BUILT" DOCUMENTATION
DUE TO CIRCUMSTANCES BEYOND THE ARCHITECT'S CONTROL, OR OANER / CONTRACTOR CHANGES

TO THESE DRAWNINGS

THE CONTRACTOR SHALL OBTAIN AND PAY FOR ALL PERMITS AND APPROVALS REQUIRED BY THE LOCAL
ZONING AND BUILDING DEPARTMENTS AND ANY OTHER GOVERNMENTAL AGENCY HAVING JURISDICTION OVER
THE NORK. ALL AFPFPLICABLE REGULATIONS SHALL BE ADHERED TO AND CARRIED OUT BY ALL INDIVIDUALS
UNDER THIS CONTRACT.

THE CONTRACTOR SHALL FURNISH A CERTIFICATE OF INSURANCE INDICATING THE TYPE AND AMOUNTS OF
COVERAGE AS REQUIRED BY NEW YORK STATE AND THE LOCAL MUNICIPALITY.

THE CONTRACTOR SHALL REMOVE ALL RUBBISH AND LEAVE THE COMPLETED PROJECT IN A CLEAN STATE,

5 BASEMENT CONCRETE WALL
R-VALUE

6. SLAB R-FACTOR

19 CAVITY
R-10824"

FULL HEIGHT
R-5 SLAB EDGE

HVAC SYSTEM PER SECTION 1103.1.1
4. ALL CIRCULATING SERVICE HOT NATER PIPING SHALL BE INSULATED TO AT LEAST

I. A MINIMUM OF T5% OF THE LAMPS IN PERMANENTLY INSTALLED LIGHTING FIXTURES
SHALL BE HIGH-EFFICIENCY LAMPS PER SECTION 1104.1

2. RECESSED LUMINARIES INSTALLED IN THE BUILDING THERMAL ENVELOPE SHALL BE
SEALED NITH A GASKET OR CAULK BETWNEEN THE HOUSING AND THE INTERIOR WALL
OR CEILING COYERING TO LIMIT AIR LEAKAGE BETWEEN CONDITIONED AND
UNCONDITIONED SPACES. PER SECTION 110245

3. CONTRACTOR TO PROVIDE A

THERMOSTAT TO CONTROL THE

MORABITO
ARCHITECTS

PATRICK J. MORABITO, A.l.A. ARCHITECT, P.C.
LICENSED IN CO, MA, ME, NV, NY, PA, SC

121 Sully's Trail
Pittsford, NY 14534

(585) 264-1330
(585) 264-1333 Fax

www.MorabitoArchitects.com

NOTICE:

IT IS A VIOLATION OF LAW FOR ANY PERSON,
UNLESS ACTING UNDER THE SUPERVISION
OF A LICENSED ARCHITECT TO ALTER ANY

ITEM ON THIS DOCUMENT IN ANY WAY.

ANY LICENSEE WHO ALTERS THIS DOCUMENT IS
REQUIRED BY LAW TO FIX HIS OR HER SEAL
AND THE NOTATION "ALTERED BY” FOLLOWED BY
HIS OR HER SIGNATURE AND A SPECIFIC
DESCRIPTION OF THE ALTERATIONS.

THESE DRAWINGS ARE COPYRIGHTED AND ARE
SUBJECT TO COPYRIGHT PROTECTION AS AN
"ARCHITECTURAL WORK” UNDER SEC. 102 OF THE
COPYRIGHT ACT, 17 U.S.0. AS AMENDED
DECEMBER 1990 AND KNOWN AS
ARCHITECTURAL WORKS COPYRIGHT PROTECTION
ACT OF 1990. THE PROTECTION INCLUDES
BUT IS NOT LIMITED TO THE OVERALL FORM
AS WELL AS THE ARRANGEMENT AND COMPOSITION
OF SPACES AND ELEMENTS OF THE DESIGN.

UNDER SUCH PROTECTION, UNAUTHORIZED USE
OF THESE DRAWINGS OR WORK REPRESENTED
HEREIN, CAN LEGALLY RESULT IN THE CESSATION
OF CONSTRUCTION OR BUILDINGS BEING SEIZED
AND/OR MONETARY COMPENSATION TO
PATRICK J. MORABITO, A.l.A. ARCHITECT P.C.

NO FURTHER USE OR DISTRIBUTION IS ALLOWED
WITHOUT THE WRITTEN PERMISSION AND CONSENT OF
PATRICK J. MORABITO, A.l.A. ARCHITECT P.C.

COPYRIGHT 2021
PATRICK J. MORABITO, A.l.A. ARCHITECT P.C.

R-2. CIRCULATION HOT WATER SYSTEMS SHALL INCULDE AN AUTOMATIC OR READILY
SATISFACTORY TO THE ONNER. ACCESSIBLE MANJAL SITCH THAT CAN TURN OFF THE HOT WATER CIRCULATING
PUMP WHEN THE SYSTEM IS NOT IN USE. PER SECTION 110324

5. AIR LEAKAGE TEST TO BE CONDUCTED ¢ PERFORMED BY A THIRD PARTY IN COMPLIANCE
NITH 1102.4..2. AIR LEAKAGE RATE MAY NOT EXCEED 3 ACH (CLIMATE ZONE 5)

6. ATTIC ACCESS SHALL BE INSULATED WITH THE SAME R-VALUE AS THE ATTIC,
WEATHER STRIPPED AND LATCHED PER SECTION ll0223

7. DUCTHORK ON EXTERIOR WALLS IF REQUIRED SHALL BE INSULATED TO A MINUMUM
OF R-6 PER ll03.2.|

THE CONTRACTOR SHALL GUARANTEE HIS NORK AND HIS SUBCONTRACTOR'S WORK AGAINST FAULTY
MATERIALS AND NWORKMANSHIP IN ACCORDANCE WITH NEN YORK STATE GENERAL BUSINESS LAN.

ONLY COFIES FROM THE ORIGINALS OF THESE DRANINGS MARKED WITH AN ORIGINAL OF THE ARCHITECT'S
WET SEAL SHALL BE CONSIDERED TO BE VALID TRUE COPIES.

BUILDING IS CLASSIFIED AS A ONE FAMILY DWELLING

SMOKE-DETECTING ALARM DEVICES SHALL BE INSTALLED IN COMPLIANCE WITH SECTION R3I3.|
OF THE RESIDENTIAL CODE OF NEW YORK STATE (2020) 8. MECHANICAL VENTILATION PER SECTION NIlO3.6 TO BE MET WITH

CONTINJOUS USE EXHAUST FANS AND MAKE-UP AIR CONTROLS, PER
CARBON MONOXIDE ALARM DEVICES SHALL BE INSTALLED IN COMPLIANCE WITH SECTION R3I3.4 :
OF THE BUILDING CODE OF NEWN YORK STATE (2020) SECTION MISO7.3.5 REGUIREMENT.

4. MECHANICAL VENTILATION FAN EFFICACY SHALL MEET MINIMUM
REQUIREMENTS PER SECTION NIIO3.6.l.

10. HEATING AND COOLING EQUIPMENT SHALL BE SIZED IN
ACCORDANCE NITH SECTION NIIO3.T REQUIREMENTS.

PROVIDE A MIN. 3/4 HR. FIRE SEFPARATION PER SECTION R3049.2 OF THE RESIDENTIAL CODE OF
NEW YORK STATE (2020) ALL WALLS AND FLOORS DEMISING RESIDENCE FROM AN ATTACHED GARAGE

ALL MATERIALS USED IN THIS PROJECT SHALL BE NON-ASBESTOS AND NON-LEAD CONTAINING.

R-15 CONTINUOUS
FULL HEIGHT
R-l0e24"
R-5 SLAB EDGE
2020 INTERNATIONAL ENERGY CONSERVATION CODE
(IECC) COMPLIANCE PATH

PROJECT:

ABOU/ GIORDANO RESIDENCE
LOT 212 EVESHAM PLACE
TONWN OF PITTSFORD NY

CLIENT:
JOHN ABOU

DRAWING:
TITLE PAGE

BASIC DESIGN CRITERIA

\'
.  GROUND SNOW LOAD - 40 PSF R3012 (5) PIMAIA

2. NIND SPEED - II5MPH, EXPOSUREB  R3012 DATE:  e/i4/2i

SEISMIC DESIGN CATEGORY - A R30I1.2 (2) SCALE.' ,/4||= I-o"

WNEATHERING - SEVERE

JOBNO.: 2M4074

PROPOSED ABOU RESIDENCE T
LOT 212 EVESHAM PLACE e
TOWN OF PITTSFORD NY ——

AINTER DESIGN TEMPERATURE - | 1
ICE SHIELD UNDERLAYMENT REQUIRED - YES

SHEETS
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NOTICE:

IT IS A VIOLATION OF LAW FOR ANY PERSON,
\ UNLESS ACTING UNDER THE SUPERVISION
I OF A LICENSED ARCHITECT TO ALTER ANY

ITEM ON THIS DOCUMENT IN ANY WAY.
ANY LICENSEE WHO ALTERS THIS DOCUMENT IS
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